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2022 OCC @ HOX - 5/21/2022

Results - OCC @ HOX
 
Event 1  Girls 15-18 50 Yard Freestyle

2022HOX Pool: 24.82 P 8/1/2004 HOXKim Bierwith

2022HOX Team: 24.44 T 8/1/2004 HOX-PCKim Bierwith

COUN27.29

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 16Iattoni, Ashley 27.06 COUN  26.771
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 16Oh, Siena 27.15 COUN  27.322
Orinda Country Club-OM 15Koopah, Levand 27.52  28.453
Orinda Country Club-OM 17Harris, Olivia 28.04  28.064
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 17Webb, Lilyana 28.57  NT5
Orinda Country Club-OM 17O'Hare, Maizie 28.63  NT6
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 18Patridge, Allie 28.81  28.767
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 16Jessop, Charlotte 28.84  28.548
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 18Gardner, Amelia 28.98  28.979
Orinda Country Club-OM 17Khalil, Jasmine 29.39  30.5110
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 16McCool, Kyra 29.41  NT11
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 16Lee, Caroline 30.22  30.4612
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 18Pantano, Jordan 30.37  NT13
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Brodigan, Hailey 30.48  31.1114
Orinda Country Club-OM 15Hawkins, Grace 30.89  NT15
Orinda Country Club-OM 18George, Riley 34.23  NT16
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Pantano, Kendall 34.25  33.6817
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 17Thurmond, Hailey 35.81  35.0218

 
Event 2  Boys 15-18 50 Yard Freestyle

2022HOX Pool: 21.95 P 7/14/2021 HOXRyder Hagan

2022HOX Team: 20.85 T 7/25/2021 HOX-PCRyder Hagan

COUN24.56

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Orinda Country Club-OM 15O'Hare, Hayden 23.79 COUN  23.751
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Kuta, Justin 23.99 COUN  24.172
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 18Koopmans, Matthew 24.05 COUN  23.723
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 16Hodson, Sawyer 24.33 COUN  24.174
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 17Morimoto, Matthew 24.88  24.615
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Hughes, Jason 25.61  NT6
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 18Kuta, Trevor 26.32  26.297
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 16Christensen, Jack 26.95  26.998
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 16Hepner, Remy 28.76  25.239
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Ayati, Saami 35.37  35.8710

 
Event 3  Girls 6 & Under 100 Yard Medley Relay

2022HOX Pool: 1:24.47 P 7/18/2018 HOXHOX 2018 Relay

T. Aronson, I. Pelayo, T. Prindiville, S. Singh

2022HOX Team: 1:23.61 T 8/10/2018 HOX2018 Relay

T.Prindiville, T.Aronson  I.Pelayo, A.Nelson-Zhang

COUN1:56.17

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    ABlackhawk Swim Team-PC DQ  2:17.98---
1) Ricketts, Dorothy 6 2) Pandya, Siena 6 3) Wondolowski, Brynlee 6 4) Lucia, Olivia 6

    AOrinda Country Club-OM DQ  1:56.65---
1) Lin, Leia 6 2) Stevens, Hadley 6 3) Carmin, Riley 6 4) Hawkins, Catie Mae 6
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2022 OCC @ HOX - 5/21/2022

Results - OCC @ HOX
 
Event 4  Boys 6 & Under 100 Yard Medley Relay

2022HOX Pool: 1:29.52 P 6/17/2017 RHCC-PCRHCC 2017 Relay

J.Coburn, T.Brown, CJ Peterson, N.Struempf

2022HOX Team: 1:24.61 T 7/30/2016 HOX-PC2016 Relay

J. Craw, S. Wirth, G. Hodson, L. Tsubota

COUN1:56.92

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    AOrinda Country Club-OM 1:58.13  1:59.711
1) Voelker, Thomas 6 2) Estrada, Griffin 6 3) Eggert, John 6 4) Krimmel, Kai 6

    ABlackhawk Swim Team-PC 2:21.30  2:33.982
1) Ohrgaard, Conrad 5 2) Bowman, Bryce 6 3) Estabrook, Brysen 5 4) Buck, Walter 6

    BBlackhawk Swim Team-PC 3:28.15  3:21.833
1) Keiffner, Kip 5 2) Berglund, Anders 6 3) Gonzalez, Brandon 5 4) Wilson, Brayden 6

 
Event 5  Girls 7-8 100 Yard Medley Relay

2022HOX Pool: 1:07.02 P 6/14/2014 CCCC-ZZCCCC 2014 Relay

K Christian, A Capelli, S Lew, B Hartman

2022HOX Team: 1:08.46 T 8/16/2008 HOX2008 Relay

A Howard, M Corda, M Turner, M Nielan

COUN1:24.07

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    ABlackhawk Swim Team-PC 1:27.47  1:32.891
1) Stanley, Taytum 8 2) Brandt, Presley 7 3) Wondolowski, Emersyn 8 4) Berglund, Grace 8

    BOrinda Country Club-OM 1:36.11  1:42.292
1) Barnes, Tinsley 8 2) Kermode, Reese 8 3) Blanchard, Olivia 7 4) Vesce, Avery 8

    BBlackhawk Swim Team-PC 1:42.90  1:46.933
1) Ahuja, Aanya 8 2) Lucia, Ava 8 3) Rock, Taylor 7 4) Kwon, Kacey 8

    CBlackhawk Swim Team-PC 1:48.09  1:58.514
1) Michiels, Brooklyn 7 2) Wenger, Abby 7 3) Ohrgaard, Ellen Sophia 7 4) Tompkins, Louisa 8

    COrinda Country Club-OM 1:57.43  2:00.105
1) Chang, Roselyn 8 2) Hwang, Gracie 7 3) Burr, Margo 8 4) Cleveland, Elle 7

    DBlackhawk Swim Team-PC 2:03.14  2:13.156
1) Fong, Lila 8 2) Hull, Emily 7 3) Zuiker, Audrey 7 4) Dhanoa, Mahi 7

    AOrinda Country Club-OM DQ  1:23.44---
1) Wellen, Alexa 8 2) Gaffney, Cora 7 3) Castaldi, Caitlyn 8 4) Williams, Blair 7

    DOrinda Country Club-OM DQ  2:17.62---
1) Lee, Alexandra 7 2) Vesce, Elyse 7 3) Benetti, Anna 8 4) Anderson, Lauren 7

 
Event 6  Boys 7-8 100 Yard Medley Relay

2022HOX Pool: 1:08.60 P 6/11/2005 CCCCCCCC2005 Relay

D Williams, C Chiapello, J Koski, A Silva

2022HOX Team: 1:06.17 T 8/8/2006 HOX2006 Relay

F White, N Sol, A Raines, C Akabane

COUN1:24.79

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    AOrinda Country Club-OM 1:29.50  1:27.781
1) Khalil, Jacob 8 2) Maduck, Joseph 8 3) Yrueta, William 8 4) Carmin, Scott 8

    BOrinda Country Club-OM 1:54.68  1:48.452
1) Rafferty, Tucker 7 2) Hartley, Tyler 7 3) Tseng, Maddox 7 4) Kroger, John 8

    BBlackhawk Swim Team-PC 1:58.45  2:02.853
1) Yoo, Zachary 7 2) Avasthi, Anhad 8 3) Parmar, Riaan 7 4) Loen, Cameron 8

    CBlackhawk Swim Team-PC DQ  2:16.84---
1) Ng, Max 7 2) Wong, Tyson 8 3) Lin, Zac 7 4) Oh, Brayden 8

    DBlackhawk Swim Team-PC DQ  2:49.87---
1) Alem, Cyrus 8 2) Chin, Joshua 7 3) Yogaratnam, Xavier 7 4) Barmby, Charlie 7
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2022 OCC @ HOX - 5/21/2022

Results - OCC @ HOX

(Event 6  Boys 7-8 100 Yard Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    ABlackhawk Swim Team-PC DQ  1:43.88---
1) Ahuja, Ayaan 8 2) Ng, Ethan 7 3) McConnell, William 7 4) Cameron, Pierce 8

 
Event 7  Girls 9-10 200 Yard Medley Relay

2022HOX Pool: 2:14.02 P 6/18/2016 CCCCCCCC2016 Relay

A. Capelli, B. Hartman, M. O'Connell, A. Flagg

2022HOX Team: 2:12.13 T 8/11/2012 HOX2012 Relay

M Miller, B Peterson, E Harrison, A Pang

COUN2:35.54

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    AOrinda Country Club-OM 2:27.80 COUN  2:31.291
1) Kroger, Grace 10 2) Gaffney, Evelyn 9 3) Williams, Vivienne 10 4) Weber, Maggie 10

    ABlackhawk Swim Team-PC 2:28.22 COUN  2:38.102
1) Pelayo, Isabella 10 2) Nelson, Annika 10 3) Melvin, Maddie 10 4) Yoo, Katelyn 10

    BBlackhawk Swim Team-PC 2:51.85  3:15.823
1) Cefalu, Alexandra 9 2) Tompkins, Savannah 10 3) Cooley, Christie 9 4) Prindiville, Tatum 10

    BOrinda Country Club-OM 2:55.80  3:01.804
1) Harter, Charlotte 10 2) Eggert, Isabelle 10 3) D'Amato, Cassidy 10 4) Baise, Charley 10

    COrinda Country Club-OM 2:59.68  3:15.065
1) Delbridge, Cordelia 10 2) Larsen, Lucy 9 3) Hawkins, Molly 10 4) Taquino, Abby 9

    CBlackhawk Swim Team-PC 3:10.44  4:23.806
1) Slyfield, Bitsy 9 2) O'Grady, Mia 9 3) Slyfield, Sophie 9 4) Ng, Zoey 9

    DOrinda Country Club-OM 3:28.87  3:31.527
1) Martini, Valentina 9 2) Harter, Addison 9 3) Wilson, Charlotte 9 4) McCashin, Millie 9

 
Event 8  Boys 9-10 200 Yard Medley Relay

2022HOX Pool: 2:07.46 P 7/10/2014 HOX-PCHOX 2014 Relay

I Kim, A Seybold, C Peterson, R Hagan

2022HOX Team: 2:02.61 T 8/16/2014 HOX-PCHOX 2014 Relay

N Chang, A Seybold, C Peterson, R Hagan

COUN2:37.65

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    ABlackhawk Swim Team-PC 2:34.91 COUN  2:38.901
1) Brandt, Colton 10 2) Stanley, Sully 10 3) Loen, Bennett 10 4) Kong, Zayden 10

    AOrinda Country Club-OM 2:36.96 COUN  2:45.002
1) Gall, Charles 10 2) Warren, Cord 10 3) Shamia, Henry 9 4) Cleveland, Cole 10

    CBlackhawk Swim Team-PC 3:17.55  3:38.743
1) Yogaratnam, Hunter 9 2) Simons, Kai 9 3) McCormick, Finn 10 4) Lerouge, Aymeric 9

    BOrinda Country Club-OM 3:19.57  3:17.484
1) Kubas, Samuel 10 2) Hayes, Brayden 9 3) Hartley, Blake 9 4) Barnes, Chase 10

    BBlackhawk Swim Team-PC DQ  3:05.18---
1) Kearns, Ryan 9 2) Agarwal, Aurav 9 3) Tessem, Lucas 10 4) Lush, Hudson 9

 
Event 9  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay

2022HOX Pool: 1:58.82 P 6/14/2014 HOX-PCHOX 2014 Relay

M Price, B Peterson, E Harrison, A DePaco

2022HOX Team: 1:54.73 T 8/16/2014 HOX-PC2014 Relay

M Price, B Peterson, E Harrison, A DePaco

COUN2:17.41

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    ABlackhawk Swim Team-PC 2:06.93 COUN  2:07.851
1) Sweet, Weezy 12 2) Heiden, Harlow 12 3) Valdes, Isabella 12 4) Brandt, Maddie 11

    AOrinda Country Club-OM 2:08.14 COUN  2:09.292
1) Britton, Olivia 12 2) George, Lucy 11 3) Warren, Mara 12 4) Britton, Eloise 11
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2022 OCC @ HOX - 5/21/2022

Results - OCC @ HOX

(Event 9  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    BBlackhawk Swim Team-PC 2:19.04  2:19.323
1) Cooley, Coral 11 2) Gekko, Anna 12 3) Lerouge, Charlotte 12 4) Alling, Mia 11

    BOrinda Country Club-OM 2:25.45  2:26.774
1) Kuss, Olivia 12 2) Martini, Josephina 11 3) Sovik, Piper 12 4) Kroger, Molly 12

    CBlackhawk Swim Team-PC 2:40.65  2:48.865
1) Wong, Dani 12 2) Subramanian, Lyra 12 3) Deneroff, Valentina 12 4) Toal, Cece 11

    DBlackhawk Swim Team-PC DQ  3:15.52---
1) Ahuja, Aleena 11 2) Cefalu, Bella 11 3) Montazeri, Amytis 11 4) Lucia, Ella 11

 
Event 10  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay

2022HOX Pool: 1:54.17 P 6/22/2016 HOX-PCHOX 2016 Relay

N. Chang, A. Seybold, C. Peterson, I. Kim

2022HOX Team: 1:51.61 T 7/30/2016 HOX2016 Relay

N.Chang, A. Seybold, C. Peterson, I. Kim

COUN2:18.77

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    ABlackhawk Swim Team-PC 2:01.81 COUN  2:05.061
1) Hodson, Graham 12 2) Kondapalli, Nathan 11 3) Tsubota, Lucas 12 4) Pelphrey, Jacob 12

    AOrinda Country Club-OM 2:05.59 COUN  2:09.952
1) Woolway, Henry 12 2) Gaffney, Miles 12 3) Kuss, Aidan 12 4) Shamia, Jack 12

    BBlackhawk Swim Team-PC 2:14.11 COUN  2:19.643
1) Moreno, Blake 11 2) Craw, Jason 12 3) Wirth, Spencer 12 4) Kearns, Brady 12

    CBlackhawk Swim Team-PC 2:21.77  2:34.634
1) Ashley, Noah 11 2) Deneroff, Massimo 12 3) Webb, Luke 12 4) Field, Dylan 11

    BOrinda Country Club-OM 2:22.22  2:28.255
1) Chiu, Winston 12 2) Wilson, Colin 12 3) McWhorter, Ross 11 4) Blanchard, Owen 12

    COrinda Country Club-OM 2:47.78  2:45.536
1) Glynn, Duncan 11 2) Wellen, Luke 11 3) Griffin, William 11 4) McIlwain, Charlie 12

 
Event 11  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay

2022HOX Pool: 1:54.28 P 6/16/2012 CCCCCCCC 2012 Relay

I Barattolo, S Klass, A Fusari, C Steffens

2022HOX Team: 1:55.57 T 8/1/2002 HOX2002 Relay

L Borman, S Wong, K Bierwith, N Bierwith

COUN2:08.92

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    ABlackhawk Swim Team-PC 2:01.12 COUN  2:03.851
1) Patridge, Jenna 14 2) Thomas, Taylor 13 3) Akey, Tatum 13 4) Thornson, Jolie 14

    AOrinda Country Club-OM 2:06.22 COUN  2:07.852
1) Raffetto, Anne 14 2) McCashin, Maeve 13 3) Copeland, Eve 13 4) Stevens, Taylor 14

    BBlackhawk Swim Team-PC 2:08.32 COUN  2:10.983
1) Craw, Emily 14 2) Kong, Rylie 13 3) Rogness, Sammie 13 4) McConnell, Mia 13

    BOrinda Country Club-OM 2:13.39  2:17.894
1) Smith, Shawn 13 2) Blanchard, Ellie 14 3) Kuss, Sophie 14 4) Larsen, Estella 14

    CBlackhawk Swim Team-PC 2:17.30  2:20.835
1) Ng, Kayla 13 2) Mazzola, Bella 13 3) Gekko, Sofi 14 4) Burns, Caroline 13

    COrinda Country Club-OM 2:18.51  2:24.056
1) Maduck, Nora 13 2) Roberts, Emily 14 3) Larsen, Jocelyn 13 4) Duff, Piper 14

    DBlackhawk Swim Team-PC 2:22.56  2:39.737
1) Estabrook, Avery 13 2) Field, Gianna 13 3) Carpenter, Libby 14 4) Christensen, Julia 13
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2022 OCC @ HOX - 5/21/2022

Results - OCC @ HOX
 
Event 12  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay

2022HOX Pool: 1:46.71 P 6/13/2018 HOX-PCHOX 2018 Relay

S. Sweet, W. Bugbee, R. Hagan, C. Peterson

2022HOX Team: 1:42.73 T 7/28/2018 HOX2018 Relay

c. Nicholas, W. Bugbee, R. Hagan, C. Peterson

COUN2:04.04

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    ABlackhawk Swim Team-PC 1:58.30 COUN  2:00.011
1) Larive, Logan 13 2) Iattoni, Pierce 13 3) Perez, Sean 14 4) Hebert, Bradley 14

    AOrinda Country Club-OM 2:02.15 COUN  2:03.902
1) Tseng, Jackson 13 2) Hwang, Jayden 13 3) Williams, Rhys 13 4) Kroger, Peter 14

    BBlackhawk Swim Team-PC 2:16.29  2:21.853
1) Pham, Winston 14 2) Goldstein, Brandon 14 3) Lush, Griffin 13 4) Prindiville, Connor 13

 
Event 13  Girls 15-18 200 Yard Medley Relay

2022HOX Pool: 1:56.93 P 7/15/2006 HOXHOX 2006 Relay

L Borman, G Cappelletti, R Hagan, N Bierwith

2022HOX Team: 1:51.99 T 8/14/2004 HOX2004 Relay

L Francis, C Klescewski, K Bierwith, N Bierwith

COUN2:07.17

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    ABlackhawk Swim Team-PC 2:06.98 COUN  2:03.991
1) Oh, Siena 16 2) Waizenegger, Emily 16 3) Gardner, Amelia 18 4) Iattoni, Ashley 16

    BBlackhawk Swim Team-PC 2:12.21  2:13.202
1) Lee, Caroline 16 2) Jessop, Charlotte 16 3) Webb, Lilyana 17 4) Patridge, Allie 18

    AOrinda Country Club-OM DQ  2:20.99---
1) O'Hare, Maizie 17 2) Harris, Olivia 17 3) George, Riley 18 4) Koopah, Levand 15

 
Event 14  Boys 15-18 200 Yard Medley Relay

2022HOX Pool:137.:75999 P 6/25/2019 HOXHOX 2019 Relay

N. Chang, B. Peterson, C. Peterson, C. Jack

2022HOX Team: 1:37.45 T 7/27/2019 HOX2019 Relay

N.Chang, B.Peterson, C.Peterson, C.Jack

COUN1:56.60

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    ABlackhawk Swim Team-PC 1:48.24 COUN  1:50.291
1) Lerouge, Adrien 15 2) Tsubota, Chase 16 3) Morimoto, Matthew 17 4) Koopmans, Matthew 18

    BBlackhawk Swim Team-PC 1:52.19 COUN  1:54.302
1) Gardner, Will 15 2) Kuta, Trevor 18 3) Wolfe, Verik 15 4) Kuta, Justin 15

    CBlackhawk Swim Team-PC 1:58.54  1:58.363
1) Molina, Eduardo 17 2) Christensen, Jack 16 3) Hepner, Remy 16 4) Hodson, Sawyer 16

    DBlackhawk Swim Team-PC 2:19.73  2:29.734
1) Upadhyay, Kayven 16 2) Platzbecker, Lukas 15 3) Nickolopoulos, Andrew 17 4) Ayati, Saami 15

 
Event 15  Girls 7-8 100 Yard IM

2022HOX Pool: 1:16.38 P 8/7/2008 DAPACharlotte Meier

2022HOX Team: 1:20.28 T 8/9/1999 HOXPatricia Sullivan

COUN1:41.53

BLUE1:50.00

PATC2:05.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Brandt, Presley 1:37.74 COUN  1:38.091
Orinda Country Club-OM  7Williams, Blair 1:51.39 PATC  1:47.522
Orinda Country Club-OM  8Kermode, Reese 1:53.26 PATC  1:51.513
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Berglund, Grace 2:03.45 PATC  2:05.824
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2022 OCC @ HOX - 5/21/2022

Results - OCC @ HOX

(Event 15  Girls 7-8 100 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Rock, Taylor 2:11.93  2:10.095
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Tompkins, Louisa 2:26.53  2:20.176

 
Event 16  Boys 7-8 100 Yard IM

2022HOX Pool: 1:17.93 P 7/15/2006 HOXForrest White

2022HOX Team: 1:17.93 T 7/15/2006 HOXForrest White

COUN1:41.68

BLUE1:50.00

PATC2:00.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Orinda Country Club-OM  8Yrueta, William 1:48.21 BLUE  1:41.101
Orinda Country Club-OM  8Maduck, Joseph 1:50.33 PATC  1:45.332
Orinda Country Club-OM  7Tseng, Maddox 1:55.23 PATC  1:58.503
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7McConnell, William 2:13.26  NT4
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Ahuja, Ayaan 2:17.88  2:29.455
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Ng, Max DQ  2:19.18---
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Ng, Ethan DQ  NT---

 
Event 17  Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM

2022HOX Pool: 1:10.34 P 6/7/2014 OCCGinny Vazquez-Azpiri

2022HOX Team: 1:10.00 T 8/1/1999 HOXKelsey Lewis

COUN1:24.80

BLUE1:34.00

PATC1:45.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Nelson, Annika 1:12.34 COUN  1:12.011
Orinda Country Club-OM 10Kroger, Grace 1:23.97 COUN  1:23.142
Orinda Country Club-OM  9Gaffney, Evelyn 1:25.95 BLUE  1:23.443
Orinda Country Club-OM 10Williams, Vivienne 1:26.13 BLUE  1:26.484
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Melvin, Maddie 1:31.90 BLUE  1:30.255
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Prindiville, Tatum 1:33.33 BLUE  1:30.556
Orinda Country Club-OM 10Harter, Charlotte 1:36.24 PATC  1:36.607
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Pelayo, Isabella 1:38.83 PATC  1:32.818
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Slyfield, Bitsy 1:40.56 PATC  1:40.449
Orinda Country Club-OM  9Larsen, Lucy 1:44.25 PATC  1:44.4910

 
Event 18  Boys 9-10 100 Yard IM

2022HOX Pool: 1:08.66 P 8/1/2018 SSC-PCJed Johnson

2022HOX Team: 1:08.47 T 8/17/2014 HOX-PCCasey Peterson

COUN1:25.97

BLUE1:33.00

PATC1:45.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Brandt, Colton 1:19.65 COUN  1:18.891
Orinda Country Club-OM 10Warren, Cord 1:23.99 COUN  1:23.442
Orinda Country Club-OM  9Shamia, Henry 1:25.66 COUN  NT3
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Loen, Bennett 1:27.39 BLUE  1:28.034
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Kong, Zayden 1:34.00 PATC  1:32.205
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Tessem, Lucas 1:43.26 PATC  1:41.256
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Stanley, Sully 1:47.23  1:41.087
Orinda Country Club-OM  9Hartley, Blake 1:48.73  1:41.838
Orinda Country Club-OM 10Kubas, Samuel DQ  1:53.74---
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2022 OCC @ HOX - 5/21/2022

Results - OCC @ HOX

(Event 18  Boys 9-10 100 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Orinda Country Club-OM  9Hayes, Brayden DQ  1:42.36---
 
Event 19  Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

2022HOX Pool: 1:04.73 P 6/1/2019 OCCElisabeth Butler

2022HOX Team: 1:04.57 T 7/25/2015 HOX-PCAlexis DePaco

COUN1:15.34

BLUE1:27.00

PATC1:35.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Orinda Country Club-OM 12Britton, Olivia 1:08.76 COUN  1:08.321
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Heiden, Harlow 1:10.53 COUN  1:11.372
Orinda Country Club-OM 12Glynn, Emery 1:13.42 COUN  NT3
Orinda Country Club-OM 12Warren, Mara 1:14.15 COUN  1:11.854
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Brandt, Maddie 1:14.46 COUN  1:13.765
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Valdes, Isabella 1:14.47 COUN  1:16.006
Orinda Country Club-OM 11Britton, Eloise 1:15.05 COUN  1:12.927
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Lerouge, Charlotte 1:16.39 BLUE  1:16.498
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Cooley, Coral 1:18.66 BLUE  1:16.389
Orinda Country Club-OM 11Tseng, Audrey 1:24.56 BLUE  NT10

 
Event 20  Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM

2022HOX Pool: 1:01.62 P 8/3/2016 HOX-PCNick chang

2022HOX Team: 1:00.57 T 8/13/2016 HOXIsaac Kim

COUN1:15.33

BLUE1:25.00

PATC1:35.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Hodson, Graham 1:08.84 COUN  1:11.291
Orinda Country Club-OM 12Kuss, Aidan 1:10.60 COUN  1:12.362
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Tsubota, Lucas 1:10.81 COUN  1:12.423
Orinda Country Club-OM 12Woolway, Henry 1:11.61 COUN  1:12.424
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Kondapalli, Nathan 1:13.17 COUN  1:13.835
Orinda Country Club-OM 12Gaffney, Miles 1:14.45 COUN  1:12.856
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Pelphrey, Jacob 1:16.71 BLUE  1:16.927
Orinda Country Club-OM 12Shamia, Jack 1:17.25 BLUE  1:16.808
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Craw, Jason 1:18.17 BLUE  1:16.939
Orinda Country Club-OM 12Chiu, Winston 1:20.07 BLUE  1:21.0010

 
Event 21  Girls 13-14 100 Yard IM

2022HOX Pool: 1:02.32 P 6/7/2014 OCCSophia Kosturos

2022HOX Team: 1:03.04 T 6/19/2013 HOX-PCAbriana Howard

COUN1:11.87

BLUE1:22.00

PATC1:30.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Akey, Tatum 1:05.50 COUN  1:07.091
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Patridge, Jenna 1:06.65 COUN  1:07.492
Orinda Country Club-OM 13McCashin, Maeve 1:09.55 COUN  1:08.713
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Thornson, Jolie 1:10.82 COUN  1:10.964
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Craw, Emily 1:12.64 BLUE  1:11.075
Orinda Country Club-OM 13Copeland, Eve 1:15.02 BLUE  1:15.196
Orinda Country Club-OM 14Blanchard, Ellie 1:15.23 BLUE  1:14.717
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2022 OCC @ HOX - 5/21/2022

Results - OCC @ HOX

(Event 21  Girls 13-14 100 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Carpenter, Libby 1:16.51 BLUE  NT8
Orinda Country Club-OM 14Roberts, Emily 1:17.80 BLUE  1:20.869
Orinda Country Club-OM 14Kuss, Sophie 1:18.34 BLUE  1:17.8910

 
Event 22  Boys 13-14 100 Yard IM

2022HOX Pool: 56.50 P 8/1/2018 HOXNicholas Chang

2022HOX Team: 55.65 T 8/2/2019 HOX-PCWyatt Bugbee

COUN1:07.73

BLUE1:16.00

PATC1:27.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Orinda Country Club-OM 14Kroger, Peter 1:02.67 COUN  1:05.301
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Hebert, Bradley 1:05.15 COUN  1:05.642
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Lush, Griffin 1:08.41 BLUE  1:08.913
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Larive, Logan 1:10.13 BLUE  1:10.734
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Perez, Sean 1:10.48 BLUE  1:12.235
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Iattoni, Pierce 1:10.76 BLUE  1:09.926
Orinda Country Club-OM 13Robinson, Michael 1:11.26 BLUE  NT7
Orinda Country Club-OM 13Tseng, Jackson 1:14.38 BLUE  NT8

 
Event 23  Girls 15-18 100 Yard IM

2022HOX Pool: 1:01.26 P 7/31/2013 AKSkyler Hanson

2022HOX Team: 1:01.63 T 8/10/2013 HOX-PCMacKenzie Milham

COUN1:09.42

BLUE1:20.00

PATC1:25.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 16Oh, Siena 1:07.55 COUN  1:07.931
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 16Iattoni, Ashley 1:09.30 COUN  1:09.482
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 16Jessop, Charlotte 1:11.06 BLUE  1:11.82*3
Orinda Country Club-OM 17Harris, Olivia 1:11.06 BLUE  1:13.11*3
Orinda Country Club-OM 15Koopah, Levand 1:11.96 BLUE  1:11.035
Orinda Country Club-OM 17O'Hare, Maizie 1:17.11 BLUE  NT6
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 18Patridge, Allie 1:17.42 BLUE  1:16.147
Orinda Country Club-OM 18George, Riley 1:27.84  NT8

 
Event 24  Boys 15-18 100 Yard IM

2022HOX Pool: 54.82 P 6/26/2021 SSSTBrendan Ryan

2022HOX Team: 54.44 T 7/27/2019 HOXBo Peterson

COUN1:01.74

BLUE1:11.00

PATC1:19.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Lerouge, Adrien 1:00.77 COUN  1:01.641
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 16Tsubota, Chase 1:01.51 COUN  1:02.112
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Gardner, Will 1:04.49 BLUE  1:04.553
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 17Molina, Eduardo 1:05.34 BLUE  1:03.424
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Wolfe, Verik 1:05.81 BLUE  1:06.765
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2022 OCC @ HOX - 5/21/2022

Results - OCC @ HOX
 
Event 25  Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

2022HOX Pool: 17.11 P 8/12/2006 HOX-PCMakenna Turner

2022HOX Team: 16.70 T 7/28/2018 HOXTatum Prindiville

COUN21.63

BLUE25.00

PATC34.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Orinda Country Club-OM  6Stevens, Hadley 20.15 COUN  19.391
Orinda Country Club-OM  6Hawkins, Catie Mae 24.73 BLUE  22.962
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  6Wondolowski, Brynlee 25.04 PATC  26.173
Orinda Country Club-OM  6Carmin, Riley 25.79 PATC  24.774
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  6Ricketts, Dorothy 25.87 PATC  24.605
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  6Lucia, Olivia 28.14 PATC  33.426
Orinda Country Club-OM  5Woolway, Cece 28.84 PATC  30.967
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  5Field, Viviana 30.16 PATC  NT8
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  6Pandya, Siena 30.70 PATC  31.869
Orinda Country Club-OM  6Kubas, Tilly 31.75 PATC  36.1510
Orinda Country Club-OM  6Lin, Leia 32.24 PATC  28.5111
Orinda Country Club-OM  5Harter, Lucy 39.90  39.1012
Orinda Country Club-OM  4Estrada, Parker 45.63  48.0213
Orinda Country Club-OM  4Lee, Leighton 47.34  56.4414
Orinda Country Club-OM  6Wilhite, Sydney 49.19  49.6515
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  5Toal, Blythe 54.28  NT16
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  5Chan, Jazi 56.89  NT17

 
Event 26  Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

2022HOX Pool: 15.63 P 6/11/2004 HOX-PCForrest White

2022HOX Team: 15.63 T 8/4/2004 HOXForrest White

COUN21.64

BLUE25.00

PATC34.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Orinda Country Club-OM  6Voelker, Thomas 19.29 COUN  22.191
Orinda Country Club-OM  6Estrada, Griffin 23.33 BLUE  22.332
Orinda Country Club-OM  6Eggert, John 24.13 BLUE  24.723
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  6Buck, Walter 24.94 BLUE  23.984
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  6Bowman, Bryce 25.62 PATC  31.415
Orinda Country Club-OM  5Cleveland, Will 29.93 PATC  29.946
Orinda Country Club-OM  6Krimmel, Kai 31.21 PATC  26.947
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  6Berglund, Anders 31.78 PATC  38.258
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  5Ohrgaard, Conrad 31.87 PATC  NT9
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  6Wilson, Brayden 32.77 PATC  41.3310
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  5Gonzalez, Brandon 35.70  39.4511
Orinda Country Club-OM  5Jeon, Aiden 36.27  34.7612
Orinda Country Club-OM  6McCashin, Huey 38.77  33.9813
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  5Estabrook, Brysen 39.16  41.0514
Orinda Country Club-OM  5Rafferty, Keats 44.20  37.6315
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  4Keating, Cody 44.63  NT16
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  5Keiffner, Kip 46.84  39.4717
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2022 OCC @ HOX - 5/21/2022

Results - OCC @ HOX
 
Event 27  Girls 7-8 25 Yard Freestyle

2022HOX Pool: 14.47 P 8/6/2014 CCCCKate Christian

2022HOX Team: 13.88 T 8/16/2008 HOXMaya Nielan

COUN16.67

BLUE18.00

PATC23.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Orinda Country Club-OM  8Castaldi, Caitlyn 15.75 COUN  16.181
Orinda Country Club-OM  8O'Hare, Skye 18.11 PATC  NT2
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Kwon, Kacey 18.38 PATC  21.703
Orinda Country Club-OM  7Williams, Blair 18.49 PATC  18.254
Orinda Country Club-OM  8Wellen, Alexa 18.59 PATC  17.345
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Lucia, Ava 19.63 PATC  22.566
Orinda Country Club-OM  8Barnes, Tinsley 19.72 PATC  21.247
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Wondolowski, Emersyn 20.13 PATC  20.358
Orinda Country Club-OM  8Kermode, Reese 20.14 PATC  20.909
Orinda Country Club-OM  7Blanchard, Olivia 20.38 PATC  24.3910
Orinda Country Club-OM  8Vesce, Avery 20.90 PATC  21.0311
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Berglund, Grace 20.97 PATC  20.2712
Orinda Country Club-OM  7Cleveland, Elle 21.76 PATC  22.3913
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Ohrgaard, Ellen Sophia 21.95 PATC  23.5514
Orinda Country Club-OM  8Wilhite, Whitney 21.99 PATC  23.2415
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Tompkins, Louisa 22.58 PATC  22.2316
Orinda Country Club-OM  8Chang, Roselyn 22.78 PATC  23.5617
Orinda Country Club-OM  7Lee, Alexandra 23.39  25.2818
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Michiels, Brooklyn 23.83  27.3619
Orinda Country Club-OM  7Hwang, Gracie 23.85  25.9720
Orinda Country Club-OM  8Burr, Margo 24.25  24.1621
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Dhanoa, Mahi 24.39  27.8122
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Wenger, Abby 25.27  25.6223
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Littlejohn, Ally 25.48  NT24
Orinda Country Club-OM  8Benetti, Anna 25.83  27.5125
Orinda Country Club-OM  7Vesce, Elyse 26.65  25.5626
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Fong, Lila 26.95  28.1527
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Zuiker, Audrey 26.98  25.2528
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Ahuja, Aanya 27.56  25.3629
Orinda Country Club-OM  7Anderson, Lauren 27.78  26.4430
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Hull, Emily 32.34  36.6131

 
Event 28  Boys 7-8 25 Yard Freestyle

2022HOX Pool: 13.88 P 8/1/2001 RHCCMike Harris

2022HOX Team: 13.40 T 7/27/2019 HOXJackson Bailey

COUN16.42

BLUE18.00

PATC22.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Orinda Country Club-OM  8Maduck, Joseph 17.68 BLUE  18.121
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Cameron, Pierce 18.21 PATC  18.712
Orinda Country Club-OM  8Kroger, John 21.16 PATC  22.473
Orinda Country Club-OM  8Khalil, Jacob 21.68 PATC  22.294
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Yoo, Zachary 22.16  22.305
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Loen, Cameron 22.60  23.066
Orinda Country Club-OM  8Carmin, Scott 23.07  20.887
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2022 OCC @ HOX - 5/21/2022

Results - OCC @ HOX

(Event 28  Boys 7-8 25 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Orinda Country Club-OM  7Rafferty, Tucker 23.09  23.048
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Parmar, Riaan 23.68  24.179
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Mason, Mason 23.82  NT10
Orinda Country Club-OM  7McDonald, Blake 23.85  24.1511
Orinda Country Club-OM  7Hartley, Tyler 24.62  27.2012
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Ng, Ethan 24.78  25.4813
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Alem, Cyrus 24.86  30.0614
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Lin, Zac 25.17  29.7615
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Wong, Tyson 25.59  29.2816
Orinda Country Club-OM  7DeWalt, Robert Wylie 26.17  27.7417
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Avasthi, Anhad 26.43  30.2118
Orinda Country Club-OM  8Forman, Henry 27.06  27.0919
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Oh, Brayden 32.01  36.8620
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Yogaratnam, Xavier 33.50  35.8121
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Barmby, Charlie 44.79  31.0722
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Chin, Joshua 46.33  45.6323

 
Event 29  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle

2022HOX Pool: 27.85 P 8/6/2014 CCCCAna Jih-Schiff

2022HOX Team: 27.41 T 8/14/2010 HOXMaya Nielan

COUN31.88

BLUE35.00

PATC42.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Nelson, Annika 28.69 COUN  28.541
Orinda Country Club-OM 10Kroger, Grace 33.05 BLUE  32.442
Orinda Country Club-OM 10Williams, Vivienne 34.03 BLUE  34.903
Orinda Country Club-OM  9Gaffney, Evelyn 34.11 BLUE  34.53*4
Orinda Country Club-OM 10Weber, Maggie 34.11 BLUE  34.43*4
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Yoo, Katelyn 34.37 BLUE  35.396
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Melvin, Maddie 35.04 PATC  34.757
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Prindiville, Tatum 35.22 PATC  34.958
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Pelayo, Isabella 35.29 PATC  35.829
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Slyfield, Sophie 37.31 PATC  NT10
Orinda Country Club-OM 10Hawkins, Molly 39.72 PATC  41.7811
Orinda Country Club-OM 10Eggert, Isabelle 39.77 PATC  39.8912
Orinda Country Club-OM 10Baise, Charley 39.91 PATC  38.2313
Orinda Country Club-OM 10Harter, Charlotte 40.09 PATC  39.5314
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Cefalu, Alexandra 40.14 PATC  42.2515
Orinda Country Club-OM 10D'Amato, Cassidy 40.17 PATC  39.9416
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Alling, Alison 41.06 PATC  43.4817
Orinda Country Club-OM 10Delbridge, Cordelia 41.29 PATC  43.7118
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Ng, Zoey 41.82 PATC  41.7919
Orinda Country Club-OM  9Taquino, Abby 42.76  41.4820
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9O'Grady, Mia 44.31  44.9021
Orinda Country Club-OM  9Larsen, Lucy 44.43  41.2922
Orinda Country Club-OM  9Martini, Valentina 44.90  46.3423
Orinda Country Club-OM  9Harter, Addison 45.03  46.4824
Orinda Country Club-OM  9Wilson, Charlotte 46.06  44.2425
Orinda Country Club-OM  9McCashin, Millie 47.63  48.4626
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Johns, Ella 47.71  57.4627
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Sridhar, Ujjvala 47.78  56.9428
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2022 OCC @ HOX - 5/21/2022

Results - OCC @ HOX

(Event 29  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Tompkins, Savannah 48.40  42.5429
Orinda Country Club-OM  9Brown, Lady 51.91  53.5530
Orinda Country Club-OM  9Spiegel, Caroline 52.96  55.6431
Orinda Country Club-OM  9Rafferty, Schuyler 56.49  47.6632
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Patel, Mahi 1:07.54  1:06.4333
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Kaabipour, Mila 1:16.29  NT34

 
Event 30  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle

2022HOX Pool: 26.88 P 8/6/2014 HOX-PCRyder Hagan

2022HOX Team: 26.19 T 7/22/2006 HOXDavid Morgan

COUN31.60

BLUE35.00

PATC40.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Brandt, Colton 30.19 COUN  29.641
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Kong, Zayden 32.59 BLUE  32.822
Orinda Country Club-OM  9Shamia, Henry 32.93 BLUE  NT3
Orinda Country Club-OM 10Warren, Cord 33.03 BLUE  33.394
Orinda Country Club-OM 10Cleveland, Cole 35.22 PATC  36.885
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Kearns, Ryan 36.56 PATC  37.326
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Tessem, Lucas 36.92 PATC  36.927
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Wong, Colin 36.93 PATC  NT8
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Lerouge, Aymeric 38.39 PATC  40.579
Orinda Country Club-OM  9Hayes, Brayden 38.68 PATC  41.5210
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10McCormick, Finn 39.17 PATC  39.4111
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Lush, Hudson 39.25 PATC  38.8712
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Agarwal, Aurav 39.26 PATC  38.6613
Orinda Country Club-OM 10Gall, Charles 40.30  37.0114
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Simons, Kai 41.59  38.2015
Orinda Country Club-OM 10Kubas, Samuel 43.80  43.9316
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Yogaratnam, Hunter 45.72  51.1917
Orinda Country Club-OM 10Barnes, Chase 46.15  NT18
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Kelley, Will 46.62  NT19
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Dhanoa, Kabir 46.89  49.0720
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Aiden, Aiden 47.49  58.5621
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Parmar, Ishaan 49.12  50.9622
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Pandya, Armaan 54.20  NT23
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Patel, Mahavir 1:07.58  NT24

 
Event 31  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

2022HOX Pool: 25.23 P 8/5/2015 cccc-PCKatie Mitchell

2022HOX Team: 24.53 T 8/15/2015 HOX-PCAlexis DePaco

COUN28.75

BLUE33.00

PATC36.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Orinda Country Club-OM 12Britton, Olivia 27.59 COUN  27.501
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Sweet, Weezy 29.14 BLUE  28.932
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Brandt, Maddie 29.29 BLUE  29.423
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Valdes, Isabella 29.34 BLUE  28.974
Orinda Country Club-OM 12Sovik, Piper 29.41 BLUE  30.065
Orinda Country Club-OM 11Britton, Eloise 29.43 BLUE  28.686
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2022 OCC @ HOX - 5/21/2022

Results - OCC @ HOX

(Event 31  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Orinda Country Club-OM 12Kroger, Molly 30.08 BLUE  29.937
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Alling, Mia 30.31 BLUE  30.028
Orinda Country Club-OM 11Tseng, Audrey 31.06 BLUE  NT9
Orinda Country Club-OM 12Hawkins, Claire 31.67 BLUE  33.6110
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Cooley, Coral 31.73 BLUE  31.1211
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Tarasow, Emily 31.76 BLUE  NT12
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Gekko, Anna 32.91 BLUE  33.4313
Orinda Country Club-OM 12Kuss, Olivia 32.92 BLUE  32.8114
Orinda Country Club-OM 11George, Lucy 33.00 BLUE  32.3315
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Deneroff, Valentina 33.50 PATC  33.7216
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Lush, Aubrey 33.71 PATC  NT17
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Wong, Dani 33.84 PATC  34.5718
Orinda Country Club-OM 11Martini, Josephina 34.63 PATC  34.7219
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Toal, Cece 36.54  36.9620
Orinda Country Club-OM 11Kubas, Louie 37.76  36.7621
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Cefalu, Bella 38.75  40.3522
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Montazeri, Amytis 39.98  39.5023
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Lucia, Ella 40.46  40.3424
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Singh, Anaia 40.73  NT25
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Subramanian, Lyra 41.52  41.8326
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Ahuja, Aleena 52.29  51.9727

 
Event 32  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

2022HOX Pool: 24.58 P 6/25/2016 HOXIsaac Kim

2022HOX Team: 24.29 T 7/23/2016 HOXIsaac Kim

COUN28.75

BLUE31.50

PATC35.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Tsubota, Lucas 27.63 COUN  27.311
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Kondapalli, Nathan 28.34 COUN  28.632
Orinda Country Club-OM 12Gaffney, Miles 28.43 COUN  29.273
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Wirth, Spencer 29.43 BLUE  29.844
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Kearns, Brady 29.82 BLUE  31.035
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Ashley, Noah 30.35 BLUE  30.776
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Pelphrey, Jacob 30.90 BLUE  29.607
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Deneroff, Massimo 31.50 BLUE  31.798
Orinda Country Club-OM 11Griffin, William 31.70 PATC  32.699
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Field, Dylan 32.14 PATC  33.2010
Orinda Country Club-OM 11McWhorter, Ross 32.65 PATC  33.0411
Orinda Country Club-OM 12Blanchard, Owen 32.67 PATC  NT12
Orinda Country Club-OM 12Chiu, Winston 32.95 PATC  32.17*13
Orinda Country Club-OM 12Wilson, Colin 32.95 PATC  34.25*13
Orinda Country Club-OM 11Andron, Henry 33.12 PATC  NT15
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Moreno, Blake 33.18 PATC  32.3516
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Thomas, Connor 33.51 PATC  34.9617
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Webb, Luke 33.66 PATC  33.2118
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Chan, Maddox 34.07 PATC  NT19
Orinda Country Club-OM 11Glynn, Duncan 34.30 PATC  36.5520
Orinda Country Club-OM 11Wellen, Luke 36.24  37.3921
Orinda Country Club-OM 11Mrachek, William 37.20  NT22
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Gemmer, Bryce 43.96  45.3623
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2022 OCC @ HOX - 5/21/2022

Results - OCC @ HOX

(Event 32  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Orinda Country Club-OM 12McIlwain, Charlie 45.87  47.5324
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Bokhari, Zayan (Pronounc 57.46  NT25

 
Event 33  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

2022HOX Pool: 24.99 P 6/16/2012 CCCCCailey Steffens

2022HOX Team: 24.34 T 8/1/2002 HOXKim Bierwith

COUN27.78

BLUE31.00

PATC35.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Patridge, Jenna 26.39 COUN  26.661
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Akey, Tatum 26.63 COUN  27.892
Orinda Country Club-OM 14Stevens, Taylor 26.97 COUN  27.193
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13McConnell, Mia 27.29 COUN  28.064
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Thornson, Jolie 27.84 BLUE  27.925
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Carpenter, Libby 28.46 BLUE  NT6
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Rogness, Sammie 28.63 BLUE  28.337
Orinda Country Club-OM 13Copeland, Eve 28.80 BLUE  29.478
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Ng, Kayla 29.35 BLUE  29.099
Orinda Country Club-OM 14Raffetto, Anne 29.39 BLUE  29.6210
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Kong, Rylie 29.44 BLUE  28.8911
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Burns, Caroline 30.49 BLUE  30.4612
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Mazzola, Bella 30.72 BLUE  31.0313
Orinda Country Club-OM 14Larsen, Estella 30.73 BLUE  30.0714
Orinda Country Club-OM 13Maduck, Nora 30.88 BLUE  32.3915
Orinda Country Club-OM 14Kuss, Sophie 31.37 PATC  31.2016
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Thomas, Taylor 31.41 PATC  32.5017
Orinda Country Club-OM 13Erickson, Sophia 31.49 PATC  32.1718
Orinda Country Club-OM 13Smith, Shawn 31.55 PATC  NT19
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Gekko, Sofi 31.62 PATC  32.4620
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Christensen, Julia 32.13 PATC  NT21
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Field, Gianna 32.48 PATC  33.5022
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Estabrook, Avery 32.70 PATC  32.5323
Orinda Country Club-OM 14Gall, Penelope 33.05 PATC  36.3224
Orinda Country Club-OM 13Larsen, Jocelyn 35.59  34.5625
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Moran, Thea 38.60  40.1926

 
Event 34  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

2022HOX Pool: 22.88 P 8/2/2017 CCCCBrennan Cheney

2022HOX Team: 22.70 T 8/10/2018 HOXRyder Hagan

COUN25.88

BLUE29.00

PATC32.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Orinda Country Club-OM 14Kroger, Peter 24.40 COUN  24.761
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Hebert, Bradley 24.68 COUN  25.162
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Larive, Logan 26.70 BLUE  26.953
Orinda Country Club-OM 13Williams, Rhys 26.87 BLUE  27.274
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Lush, Griffin 27.41 BLUE  27.115
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Goldstein, Brandon 28.52 BLUE  29.116
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Oh, Ryan 28.67 BLUE  NT7
Orinda Country Club-OM 13Robinson, Michael 28.71 BLUE  NT8
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2022 OCC @ HOX - 5/21/2022

Results - OCC @ HOX

(Event 34  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Orinda Country Club-OM 13Karol, Raymond 29.20 PATC  30.229
Orinda Country Club-OM 13Tseng, Jackson 29.39 PATC  NT10
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Montazeri, Kurosh 30.22 PATC  NT11
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Rathkanthiwar, Aryan 31.60 PATC  NT12
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Prindiville, Connor 32.74  33.2913
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Pham, Winston 33.74  35.2414
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Ziegenfus, Dylan 36.30  36.0415
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Wang, Josh 37.98  NT16

 
Event 35  Girls 15-18 100 Yard Freestyle

2022HOX Pool: 53.81 P 6/2/2018 OCCKatrina Drake

2022HOX Team: 53.41 T 8/18/2004 HOXGeorgi Cappelletti

COUN59.44

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Orinda Country Club-OM 15Koopah, Levand 1:02.82  NT1
Orinda Country Club-OM 17Harris, Olivia 1:03.28  1:02.462
Orinda Country Club-OM 17O'Hare, Maizie 1:03.81  NT3
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 17Webb, Lilyana 1:04.03  1:07.204
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Pelayo, Addison 1:06.29  1:07.995
Orinda Country Club-OM 17Khalil, Jasmine 1:06.46  1:07.696
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Brodigan, Hailey 1:09.75  1:11.297
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 18Pantano, Jordan 1:09.97  NT8
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Morgan, Nicole 1:10.55  1:12.149
Orinda Country Club-OM 15Hawkins, Grace 1:11.60  NT10
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Pantano, Kendall 1:17.47  NT11
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 17Thurmond, Hailey 1:18.06  1:20.4012
Orinda Country Club-OM 18George, Riley 1:18.29  NT13

 
Event 36  Boys 15-18 100 Yard Freestyle

2022HOX Pool: 46.56 P 6/25/2016 DAPAMichael Williams

2022HOX Team: 46.13 T 7/25/2021 HOXRyder Hagan

COUN53.07

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Kuta, Justin 53.15  53.401
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 18Koopmans, Matthew 53.33  53.562
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Lerouge, Adrien 54.04  54.143
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 17Molina, Eduardo 55.59  55.084
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 16Hodson, Sawyer 55.66  55.835
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 16Hepner, Remy 55.86  56.466
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Hughes, Jason 56.90  NT7
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Wirth, Josh 56.95  NT8
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Wolfe, Verik 58.16  57.009
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 18Kuta, Trevor 58.39  59.0310
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Platzbecker, Lukas 59.19  1:00.9211
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 16Upadhyay, Kayven 1:01.06  1:02.3412
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 16Christensen, Jack 1:04.68  1:05.9513
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Ayati, Saami 1:22.66  1:24.1414
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2022 OCC @ HOX - 5/21/2022

Results - OCC @ HOX
 
Event 37  Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke

2022HOX Pool: 22.93 P 7/18/2018 HOXTalia Aronson

2022HOX Team: 22.21 T 7/21/2018 HOXTalia Aronson

BLUE31.00

COUN31.47

PATC41.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  6Wondolowski, Brynlee 31.08 COUN  39.161
Orinda Country Club-OM  6Carmin, Riley 37.23 PATC  35.102
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  6Pandya, Siena 38.22 PATC  39.893
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  5Field, Viviana DQ  NT---
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  5O'Grady, Sophie DQ  NT---
Orinda Country Club-OM  6Stevens, Hadley DQ  28.33---

 
Event 38  Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke

2022HOX Pool: 23.97 P 8/1/1991 BHCCLeon Drummer

2022HOX Team: 21.74 T 8/1/1991 HOXLeon Drummer

BLUE31.00

COUN31.42

PATC41.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Orinda Country Club-OM  6Estrada, Griffin 29.40 BLUE  29.211
Orinda Country Club-OM  6Voelker, Thomas 31.34 COUN  30.212
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  6Bowman, Bryce 36.16 PATC  39.223
Orinda Country Club-OM  6McCashin, Huey 44.29  44.064
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  5Ohrgaard, Conrad DQ  1:05.44---
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  6Buck, Walter DQ  46.10---
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  6Berglund, Anders DQ  46.04---

 
Event 39  Girls 7-8 25 Yard Breaststroke

2022HOX Pool: 18.86 P 6/16/2012 CCCCAna Jih-Schiff

2022HOX Team: 19.03 T 7/27/2019 HOXTalia Aronson

COUN22.61

BLUE24.00

PATC29.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Orinda Country Club-OM  7Gaffney, Cora 22.90 BLUE  22.981
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Brandt, Presley 22.92 BLUE  24.142
Orinda Country Club-OM  8Vesce, Avery 28.31 PATC  27.133
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Stanley, Taytum 28.78 PATC  27.854
Orinda Country Club-OM  7Blanchard, Olivia 29.38  32.995
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Lucia, Ava 30.96  29.126
Orinda Country Club-OM  7Lee, Alexandra 32.76  36.137
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Rock, Taylor 35.02  31.698
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Wenger, Abby 35.16  35.359
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Dhanoa, Mahi 38.84  NT10
Orinda Country Club-OM  8Benetti, Anna DQ  48.85---
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Littlejohn, Ally DQ  NT---
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Kwon, Kacey DQ  31.33---
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Fong, Lila DQ  NT---
Orinda Country Club-OM  7Vesce, Elyse DQ  35.13---
Orinda Country Club-OM  7Anderson, Lauren DQ  NT---
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2022 OCC @ HOX - 5/21/2022

Results - OCC @ HOX
 
Event 40  Boys 7-8 25 Yard Breaststroke

2022HOX Pool: 17.88 P 6/9/2018 CCCCDylan Gregory

2022HOX Team: 16.97 T 7/2/2006 HOXNoah Sol

COUN22.82

BLUE25.00

PATC29.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Orinda Country Club-OM  8Yrueta, William 26.09 PATC  24.461
Orinda Country Club-OM  7Tseng, Maddox 26.78 PATC  28.212
Orinda Country Club-OM  8Khalil, Jacob 28.68 PATC  29.343
Orinda Country Club-OM  7McDonald, Blake 29.96  29.814
Orinda Country Club-OM  8Carmin, Scott 32.32  29.415
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Loen, Cameron 32.50  NT6
Orinda Country Club-OM  8Forman, Henry 33.38  32.897
Orinda Country Club-OM  7Hartley, Tyler 33.53  NT8
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Avasthi, Anhad 33.86  35.609
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Ng, Ethan 34.38  35.0310
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Wong, Tyson DQ  NT---
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Chin, Joshua DQ  51.43---
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Ng, Max DQ  NT---
Orinda Country Club-OM  7DeWalt, Robert Wylie DQ  NT---
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Barmby, Charlie DQ  NT---
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Yogaratnam, Xavier DQ  59.34---

 
Event 41  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke

2022HOX Pool: 35.43 P 6/15/2013 HOX-PCAlexis DePaco

2022HOX Team: 34.96 T 8/11/2012 HOXBelle Peterson

COUN42.11

BLUE46.00

PATC52.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Orinda Country Club-OM  9Gaffney, Evelyn 38.14 COUN  39.651
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Nelson, Annika 38.30 COUN  38.122
Orinda Country Club-OM 10Weber, Maggie 42.50 BLUE  44.483
Orinda Country Club-OM 10Eggert, Isabelle 43.76 BLUE  46.054
Orinda Country Club-OM  9Larsen, Lucy 51.34 PATC  53.025
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Tompkins, Savannah 52.99  51.896
Orinda Country Club-OM 10Hawkins, Molly 53.15  52.177
Orinda Country Club-OM 10Harter, Charlotte 53.25  53.418
Orinda Country Club-OM 10Baise, Charley 54.06  52.139
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Slyfield, Bitsy 54.43  46.4810
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Beilke, Tyler 54.61  55.1911
Orinda Country Club-OM  9Martini, Valentina 54.64  56.2012
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Cooley, Christie 55.31  53.8413
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9O'Grady, Mia 55.91  1:01.9114
Orinda Country Club-OM  9Harter, Addison 56.00  54.2515
Orinda Country Club-OM  9McCashin, Millie 59.52  57.1816
Orinda Country Club-OM  9Taquino, Abby 1:03.87  1:00.6817
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Alling, Alison 1:06.33  1:07.5318
Orinda Country Club-OM  9Brown, Lady 1:06.64  1:05.2819
Orinda Country Club-OM  9Rafferty, Schuyler 1:08.77  NT20
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Patel, Mahi DQ  1:24.34---
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2022 OCC @ HOX - 5/21/2022

Results - OCC @ HOX
 
Event 42  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke

2022HOX Pool: 34.78 P 7/9/2008 HOXNoah Sol

2022HOX Team: 33.11 T 8/16/2008 HOXNoah Sol

COUN42.92

BLUE45.00

PATC51.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Orinda Country Club-OM  9Shamia, Henry 43.14 BLUE  NT1
Orinda Country Club-OM 10Warren, Cord 44.51 BLUE  42.962
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Kong, Zayden 52.47  49.173
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Agarwal, Aurav 52.70  55.774
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Stanley, Sully 54.84  52.985
Orinda Country Club-OM  9Hartley, Blake 56.06  54.876
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Lush, Hudson 56.96  57.587
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Lerouge, Aymeric 57.61  1:02.178
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Simons, Kai 1:02.92  52.359
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Dhanoa, Kabir 1:04.70  1:09.0610

 
Event 43  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

2022HOX Pool: 32.48 P 8/5/2015 cccc-PCKatie Mitchell

2022HOX Team: 31.40 T 8/15/2015 HOX-PCAlexis DePaco

COUN37.91

BLUE43.00

PATC48.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Heiden, Harlow 35.64 COUN  34.711
Orinda Country Club-OM 12Glynn, Emery 35.81 COUN  NT2
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Sweet, Weezy 39.41 BLUE  38.713
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Cooley, Coral 39.44 BLUE  38.954
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Gekko, Anna 41.20 BLUE  40.795
Orinda Country Club-OM 12Kuss, Olivia 42.26 BLUE  42.956
Orinda Country Club-OM 11Martini, Josephina 46.08 PATC  45.297
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Subramanian, Lyra 47.28 PATC  47.808
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Deneroff, Valentina 47.30 PATC  47.099
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Cefalu, Bella 50.96  50.4510
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Lush, Aubrey 53.09  NT11
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Ahuja, Aleena DQ  NT---
Orinda Country Club-OM 11George, Lucy DQ  39.79---
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Singh, Anaia DQ  NT---

 
Event 44  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

2022HOX Pool: 31.12 P 8/1/2000 SRACM Masukawa

2022HOX Team: 30.92 T 8/4/2004 HOXSteven Stumph

COUN37.95

BLUE43.00

PATC47.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Kondapalli, Nathan 33.69 COUN  33.011
Orinda Country Club-OM 12Gaffney, Miles 34.59 COUN  35.532
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Craw, Jason 37.09 COUN  38.353
Orinda Country Club-OM 12Shamia, Jack 38.66 BLUE  39.194
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Pelphrey, Jacob 40.20 BLUE  40.145
Orinda Country Club-OM 12Wilson, Colin 40.49 BLUE  42.066
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2022 OCC @ HOX - 5/21/2022

Results - OCC @ HOX

(Event 44  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Kearns, Brady 41.11 BLUE  40.397
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Wirth, Spencer 41.86 BLUE  41.388
Orinda Country Club-OM 11Griffin, William 42.44 BLUE  42.239
Orinda Country Club-OM 11Wellen, Luke 43.90 PATC  45.3010
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Moreno, Blake 44.62 PATC  44.9911
Orinda Country Club-OM 12McIlwain, Charlie DQ  NT---

 
Event 45  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Breaststroke

2022HOX Pool: 32.24 P 6/16/2012 CCCCSarah Klass

2022HOX Team: 32.25 T 8/11/2012 HOX-PCMcKenna Miller

COUN36.23

BLUE39.50

PATC43.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Orinda Country Club-OM 13McCashin, Maeve 34.94 COUN  34.351
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Thomas, Taylor 35.11 COUN  35.492
Orinda Country Club-OM 14Roberts, Emily 36.07 COUN  37.873
Orinda Country Club-OM 14Blanchard, Ellie 36.21 COUN  36.854
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13McConnell, Mia 36.94 BLUE  38.175
Orinda Country Club-OM 14Stevens, Taylor 38.35 BLUE  38.726
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Carpenter, Libby 38.77 BLUE  NT7
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Thornson, Jolie 38.93 BLUE  38.928
Orinda Country Club-OM 13Erickson, Sophia 39.11 BLUE  40.129
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Burns, Caroline 39.30 BLUE  40.7810
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Ng, Kayla 40.50 PATC  40.2111
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Estabrook, Avery 42.30 PATC  41.4912
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Field, Gianna 43.27  43.7313
Orinda Country Club-OM 14Gall, Penelope 43.76  44.5114
Orinda Country Club-OM 13Larsen, Jocelyn 44.76  45.8615
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Christensen, Julia 45.47  NT16

 
Event 46  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Breaststroke

2022HOX Pool: 29.02 P 8/2/2017 RHCCGus Gingrich

2022HOX Team: 29.36 T 7/28/2018 HOXWyatt Bugbee

COUN33.49

BLUE39.00

PATC43.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Orinda Country Club-OM 14Kroger, Peter 31.47 COUN  33.651
Orinda Country Club-OM 13Hwang, Jayden 34.28 BLUE  35.632
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Iattoni, Pierce 34.33 BLUE  35.993
Orinda Country Club-OM 13Robinson, Michael 35.48 BLUE  NT4
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Goldstein, Brandon 36.33 BLUE  36.925
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Lush, Griffin 36.75 BLUE  36.826
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Rathkanthiwar, Aryan 39.25 PATC  NT7
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Montazeri, Kurosh 44.15  NT8
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Pham, Winston 45.03  46.039
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Ziegenfus, Dylan 48.49  49.0510
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Wang, Josh 57.45  NT11
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2022 OCC @ HOX - 5/21/2022

Results - OCC @ HOX
 
Event 47  Girls 15-18 100 Yard Breaststroke

2022HOX Pool: 1:10.04 P 6/27/2012 HOX-PCAllie Andrade

2022HOX Team: 1:07.56 T 7/27/2019 HOX-PCBelle Peterson

COUN1:17.98

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Morgan, Nicole 1:30.36  NT1
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Pelayo, Addison 1:34.23  NT2
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 16Lee, Caroline 1:35.05  NT3
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 17Thurmond, Hailey 1:45.83  NT4

 
Event 48  Boys 15-18 100 Yard Breaststroke

2022HOX Pool: 59.31 P 6/25/2016 DAPABrannan Haket

2022HOX Team: 58.68 T 7/27/2019 HOXBo Peterson

COUN1:09.48

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 16Tsubota, Chase 1:06.32 COUN  NT1
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Gardner, Will 1:09.71  NT2
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Wirth, Josh 1:10.51  NT3
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 18Kuta, Trevor 1:12.49  NT4
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 16Christensen, Jack 1:12.76  NT5
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Hughes, Jason 1:15.90  NT6
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Platzbecker, Lukas 1:18.82  NT7
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 16Upadhyay, Kayven 1:21.17  NT8
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Ayati, Saami 1:51.16  NT9

 
Event 49  Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

2022HOX Pool: 20.25 P 7/18/2018 HOXTatum Prindville

2022HOX Team: 19.46 T 7/21/2018 HOXTalia Aronson

COUN26.45

BLUE31.00

PATC40.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Orinda Country Club-OM  6Hawkins, Catie Mae 29.18 BLUE  35.361
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  6Ricketts, Dorothy 29.20 BLUE  29.562
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  6Wondolowski, Brynlee 29.90 BLUE  37.733
Orinda Country Club-OM  5Woolway, Cece 30.42 BLUE  34.364
Orinda Country Club-OM  6Lin, Leia 34.19 PATC  31.685
Orinda Country Club-OM  5Taylor, Riley 37.21 PATC  38.466
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  6Pandya, Siena 39.33 PATC  38.467
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  6Lucia, Olivia 41.40  43.198
Orinda Country Club-OM  5Harter, Lucy 41.72  38.489
Orinda Country Club-OM  6Kubas, Tilly 44.79  46.1010
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  5Field, Viviana 50.64  NT11
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  5O'Grady, Sophie 54.61  NT12
Orinda Country Club-OM  4Lee, Leighton 55.43  NT13
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  5Chan, Jazi 59.41  NT14
Orinda Country Club-OM  6Wilhite, Sydney DQ  49.86---
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2022 OCC @ HOX - 5/21/2022

Results - OCC @ HOX
 
Event 50  Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

2022HOX Pool: 18.97 P 6/11/2004 HOXForrest White

2022HOX Team: 17.80 T 8/15/2004 HOXForrest  White

COUN26.56

BLUE31.00

PATC40.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Orinda Country Club-OM  6Voelker, Thomas 26.02 COUN  26.891
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  5Ohrgaard, Conrad 32.36 PATC  36.782
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  6Buck, Walter 34.62 PATC  35.793
Orinda Country Club-OM  5Cleveland, Will 36.35 PATC  41.714
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  6Bowman, Bryce 37.35 PATC  34.975
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  6Berglund, Anders 37.46 PATC  NT6
Orinda Country Club-OM  6Krimmel, Kai 38.11 PATC  43.987
Orinda Country Club-OM  6McCashin, Huey 39.17 PATC  41.608
Orinda Country Club-OM  6Eggert, John 40.68  38.429
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  6Wilson, Brayden 48.52  NT10
Orinda Country Club-OM  5Jeon, Aiden 48.83  53.0711
Orinda Country Club-OM  5Rafferty, Keats 52.97  45.8812
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  5Keiffner, Kip 56.18  54.7313
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  6Cameron, Cian 1:03.36  1:01.8114
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  5Estabrook, Brysen 1:04.56  1:03.7415
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  5Gonzalez, Brandon 1:10.18  59.9016
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  4Keating, Cody 1:13.80  1:39.6617

 
Event 51  Girls 7-8 25 Yard Backstroke

2022HOX Pool: 16.51 P 6/14/2014 CCCC-ZZKate Christian

2022HOX Team: 17.23 T 7/28/2013 HOX-PCMadeleine Kan

COUN20.69

BLUE24.00

PATC27.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Orinda Country Club-OM  8Castaldi, Caitlyn 20.84 BLUE  23.701
Orinda Country Club-OM  8Kermode, Reese 20.90 BLUE  27.472
Orinda Country Club-OM  8Wellen, Alexa 22.30 BLUE  22.523
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Wondolowski, Emersyn 24.05 PATC  26.474
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Stanley, Taytum 24.91 PATC  25.625
Orinda Country Club-OM  8Vesce, Avery 25.30 PATC  26.196
Orinda Country Club-OM  8Barnes, Tinsley 25.58 PATC  25.967
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Berglund, Grace 25.84 PATC  27.368
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Ahuja, Aanya 27.06  27.03*9
Orinda Country Club-OM  8Wilhite, Whitney 27.06  29.29*9
Orinda Country Club-OM  7Lee, Alexandra 27.49  32.2411
Orinda Country Club-OM  7Cleveland, Elle 27.65  34.6712
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Michiels, Brooklyn 28.10  28.9313
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Kwon, Kacey 28.40  28.4914
Orinda Country Club-OM  8Chang, Roselyn 29.01  27.3715
Orinda Country Club-OM  7Hwang, Gracie 30.74  29.6716
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Ohrgaard, Ellen Sophia 30.75  NT17
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Littlejohn, Ally 31.88  42.1018
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Fong, Lila 32.06  30.2919
Orinda Country Club-OM  8Burr, Margo 32.36  34.3520
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Zuiker, Audrey 32.45  NT21
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2022 OCC @ HOX - 5/21/2022

Results - OCC @ HOX

(Event 51  Girls 7-8 25 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Dhanoa, Mahi 32.57  31.1322
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Hull, Emily 35.96  39.0323
Orinda Country Club-OM  8Benetti, Anna 44.72  53.2024
Orinda Country Club-OM  7Anderson, Lauren DQ  40.81---

 
Event 52  Boys 7-8 25 Yard Backstroke

2022HOX Pool: 16.46 P 7/15/2006 HOXForrest White

2022HOX Team: 15.88 T 8/8/2006 HOXForrest White

COUN20.65

BLUE23.00

PATC28.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Orinda Country Club-OM  8Yrueta, William 21.11 BLUE  22.291
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Ahuja, Ayaan 24.00 PATC  27.152
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Cameron, Pierce 24.01 PATC  24.923
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7McConnell, William 24.44 PATC  23.454
Orinda Country Club-OM  8Khalil, Jacob 24.54 PATC  25.035
Orinda Country Club-OM  8Carmin, Scott 26.78 PATC  28.926
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Parmar, Riaan 27.31 PATC  31.827
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Lin, Zac 28.32  32.478
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Yoo, Zachary 28.44  27.619
Orinda Country Club-OM  7Rafferty, Tucker 28.50  27.9310
Orinda Country Club-OM  7Hartley, Tyler 29.49  30.0911
Orinda Country Club-OM  8Forman, Henry 29.70  NT12
Orinda Country Club-OM  7McDonald, Blake 29.92  28.1213
Orinda Country Club-OM  8Kroger, John 29.98  31.9914
Orinda Country Club-OM  7DeWalt, Robert Wylie 30.10  33.4615
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Wong, Tyson 33.97  36.4016
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Ng, Max 34.07  32.4617
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Avasthi, Anhad 34.91  34.0918
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Alem, Cyrus 35.10  40.6119
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Mason, Mason 38.88  48.4620
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Yogaratnam, Xavier 39.06  51.5621
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Barmby, Charlie 51.71  NT22
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Oh, Brayden 56.63  55.5723
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Chin, Joshua 1:05.35  1:12.5124

 
Event 53  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Backstroke

2022HOX Pool: 32.18 P 8/5/2015 CCCCKate Christian

2022HOX Team: 32.38 T 8/1/1999 HOXLauren Francis

COUN38.33

BLUE44.00

PATC49.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Orinda Country Club-OM 10Kroger, Grace 37.16 COUN  37.901
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Yoo, Katelyn 40.31 BLUE  42.132
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Pelayo, Isabella 41.92 BLUE  43.573
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Prindiville, Tatum 42.12 BLUE  38.014
Orinda Country Club-OM 10Eggert, Isabelle 45.07 PATC  46.115
Orinda Country Club-OM 10Delbridge, Cordelia 46.14 PATC  47.846
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Cooley, Christie 46.53 PATC  50.587
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Slyfield, Sophie 47.25 PATC  NT8
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2022 OCC @ HOX - 5/21/2022

Results - OCC @ HOX

(Event 53  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Orinda Country Club-OM 10D'Amato, Cassidy 47.57 PATC  47.519
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Cefalu, Alexandra 47.61 PATC  49.9710
Orinda Country Club-OM 10Baise, Charley 49.54  48.9411
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Alling, Alison 51.53  58.9512
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Ng, Zoey 51.58  56.3713
Orinda Country Club-OM  9Taquino, Abby 52.10  51.2114
Orinda Country Club-OM  9Wilson, Charlotte 52.57  53.4115
Orinda Country Club-OM 10Hawkins, Molly 53.18  51.6716
Orinda Country Club-OM  9Martini, Valentina 53.33  52.9417
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9O'Grady, Mia 59.72  1:01.0918
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Tompkins, Savannah 1:00.61  55.6319
Orinda Country Club-OM  9Brown, Lady 1:02.36  NT20
Orinda Country Club-OM  9Spiegel, Caroline 1:04.13  1:06.9421
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Sridhar, Ujjvala 1:06.90  NT22
Orinda Country Club-OM  9Rafferty, Schuyler 1:13.17  1:12.2423
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Patel, Mahi 1:17.62  1:25.7124
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Kaabipour, Mila 1:46.02  NT25
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Johns, Ella DQ  1:13.15---

 
Event 54  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Backstroke

2022HOX Pool: 32.17 P 8/3/2016 HOXSam Seybold

2022HOX Team: 31.66 T 8/13/2016 HOX-PCSam Seybold

COUN38.53

BLUE43.00

PATC49.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Brandt, Colton 34.72 COUN  35.031
Orinda Country Club-OM 10Cleveland, Cole 41.16 BLUE  NT2
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Loen, Bennett 41.67 BLUE  40.203
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Kearns, Ryan 46.61 PATC  46.504
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Agarwal, Aurav 47.16 PATC  48.505
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Stanley, Sully 47.84 PATC  45.996
Orinda Country Club-OM 10Gall, Charles 48.14 PATC  45.707
Orinda Country Club-OM  9Hartley, Blake 48.26 PATC  47.928
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Wong, Colin 49.78  NT9
Orinda Country Club-OM  9Hayes, Brayden 52.42  51.8410
Orinda Country Club-OM 10Barnes, Chase 53.75  NT11
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Yogaratnam, Hunter 55.77  57.1612
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Simons, Kai 55.80  45.2513
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Dhanoa, Kabir 59.42  56.9414
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Parmar, Ishaan 1:00.56  NT15
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Kelley, Will 1:01.62  NT16
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Pandya, Armaan 1:06.35  NT17
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Aiden, Aiden 1:10.34  1:27.2218
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Patel, Mahavir 1:25.66  NT19
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10McCormick, Finn DQ  50.85---
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Results - OCC @ HOX
 
Event 55  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

2022HOX Pool: 29.29 P 8/5/2015 ccccKatie Mitchell

2022HOX Team: 29.09 T 8/12/2012 HOXAbriana Howard

COUN34.13

BLUE40.00

PATC44.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Orinda Country Club-OM 12Britton, Olivia 29.62 COUN  30.411
Orinda Country Club-OM 11Britton, Eloise 33.96 COUN  33.23*2
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Sweet, Weezy 33.96 COUN  33.82*2
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Lerouge, Charlotte 35.13 BLUE  35.894
Orinda Country Club-OM 12Warren, Mara 35.28 BLUE  35.765
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Alling, Mia 35.47 BLUE  36.586
Orinda Country Club-OM 12Kroger, Molly 35.84 BLUE  36.827
Orinda Country Club-OM 12Sovik, Piper 35.87 BLUE  37.078
Orinda Country Club-OM 12Kuss, Olivia 38.22 BLUE  38.089
Orinda Country Club-OM 12Hawkins, Claire 40.56 PATC  41.3910
Orinda Country Club-OM 11Martini, Josephina 41.41 PATC  41.1911
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Tarasow, Emily 41.76 PATC  41.2012
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Wong, Dani 41.96 PATC  45.5813
Orinda Country Club-OM 11Kubas, Louie 45.12  43.8314
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Deneroff, Valentina 45.53  45.4515
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Lush, Aubrey 45.62  NT16
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Cefalu, Bella 50.20  NT17
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Singh, Anaia 51.79  NT18
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Ahuja, Aleena 59.94  56.1119
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Lucia, Ella DQ  1:01.60---
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Toal, Cece DQ  53.37---
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Montazeri, Amytis DQ  48.22---

 
Event 56  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

2022HOX Pool: 29.00 P 6/18/2016 HOX-PCIsaac Kim

2022HOX Team: 27.56 T 7/30/2016 HOXIsaac Kim

COUN34.82

BLUE39.00

PATC43.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Orinda Country Club-OM 12Kuss, Aidan 32.21 COUN  33.381
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Hodson, Graham 32.65 COUN  33.432
Orinda Country Club-OM 12Woolway, Henry 34.14 COUN  34.273
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Wirth, Spencer 34.48 COUN  35.954
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Moreno, Blake 35.86 BLUE  36.795
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Ashley, Noah 36.86 BLUE  37.206
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Kearns, Brady 37.41 BLUE  38.677
Orinda Country Club-OM 12Chiu, Winston 38.40 BLUE  39.118
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Field, Dylan 39.57 PATC  40.599
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Deneroff, Massimo 40.27 PATC  40.2410
Orinda Country Club-OM 11Andron, Henry 40.43 PATC  NT11
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Webb, Luke 41.47 PATC  40.0512
Orinda Country Club-OM 12Wilson, Colin 42.09 PATC  43.9013
Orinda Country Club-OM 11Glynn, Duncan 42.17 PATC  44.6214
Orinda Country Club-OM 12Blanchard, Owen 42.22 PATC  NT15
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Thomas, Connor 43.51  47.4616
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2022 OCC @ HOX - 5/21/2022

Results - OCC @ HOX

(Event 56  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Chan, Maddox 43.54  NT17
Orinda Country Club-OM 11Wellen, Luke 44.77  47.0418
Orinda Country Club-OM 11Mrachek, William 53.31  NT19
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Gemmer, Bryce 56.08  NT20
Orinda Country Club-OM 12McIlwain, Charlie DQ  56.97---
Orinda Country Club-OM 11McWhorter, Ross DQ  40.29---

 
Event 57  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke

2022HOX Pool: 28.87 P 6/19/2013 HOX-PCAbriana Howard

2022HOX Team: 27.68 T 8/11/2013 HOX-PCAbriana Howard

COUN32.57

BLUE37.00

PATC41.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Patridge, Jenna 29.78 COUN  29.831
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Craw, Emily 31.49 COUN  31.642
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13McConnell, Mia 32.68 BLUE  34.023
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Rogness, Sammie 32.85 BLUE  31.734
Orinda Country Club-OM 14Raffetto, Anne 32.91 BLUE  33.315
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Kong, Rylie 32.93 BLUE  33.416
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Ng, Kayla 33.56 BLUE  34.267
Orinda Country Club-OM 13McCashin, Maeve 33.70 BLUE  33.338
Orinda Country Club-OM 13Maduck, Nora 34.98 BLUE  37.289
Orinda Country Club-OM 14Kuss, Sophie 36.08 BLUE  35.8210
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Mazzola, Bella 36.43 BLUE  37.8211
Orinda Country Club-OM 13Larsen, Jocelyn 37.71 PATC  38.1212
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Burns, Caroline 37.82 PATC  36.8013
Orinda Country Club-OM 14Larsen, Estella 37.85 PATC  39.0714
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Christensen, Julia 37.89 PATC  NT15
Orinda Country Club-OM 14Roberts, Emily 38.15 PATC  39.0616
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Field, Gianna 39.63 PATC  43.0917
Orinda Country Club-OM 13Erickson, Sophia 39.71 PATC  40.1018
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Thomas, Taylor 39.74 PATC  39.1819
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Gekko, Sofi 39.98 PATC  39.2420
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Estabrook, Avery 40.49 PATC  40.0921
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Moran, Thea DQ  49.59---

 
Event 58  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke

2022HOX Pool: 26.42 P 8/1/2018 HOXNicholas Chang

2022HOX Team: 26.10 T 7/28/2018 HOXNicholas Chang

COUN31.69

BLUE34.00

PATC40.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Hebert, Bradley 29.75 COUN  30.451
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Perez, Sean 31.40 COUN  31.502
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Larive, Logan 31.48 COUN  31.383
Orinda Country Club-OM 13Williams, Rhys 33.59 BLUE  34.534
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Oh, Ryan 34.43 PATC  NT5
Orinda Country Club-OM 13Hwang, Jayden 34.68 PATC  35.736
Orinda Country Club-OM 13Karol, Raymond 36.20 PATC  36.637
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Rathkanthiwar, Aryan 36.81 PATC  NT8
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Results - OCC @ HOX

(Event 58  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Orinda Country Club-OM 13Tseng, Jackson 37.05 PATC  NT9
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Goldstein, Brandon 37.31 PATC  38.9710
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Montazeri, Kurosh 37.79 PATC  NT11
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Prindiville, Connor 39.27 PATC  40.2912
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Pham, Winston 39.96 PATC  41.6513
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Wang, Josh 48.24  NT14

 
Event 59  Girls 15-18 100 Yard Backstroke

2022HOX Pool: 59.40 P 8/2/2017 HOX-PCMorgan Fissel

2022HOX Team: 58.57 T 7/28/2013 HOX-PCMackenzie Milham

COUN1:10.14

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 16Oh, Siena 1:04.18 COUN  NT1
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 16Lee, Caroline 1:11.49  NT2
Orinda Country Club-OM 17Khalil, Jasmine 1:15.06  NT3
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Brodigan, Hailey 1:15.77  NT4
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 16McCool, Kyra 1:18.03  NT5
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 18Pantano, Jordan 1:18.12  NT6
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Morgan, Nicole 1:20.76  NT7
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 18Patridge, Allie 1:21.58  NT8
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Pelayo, Addison 1:21.76  NT9
Orinda Country Club-OM 15Hawkins, Grace 1:23.11  NT10

 
Event 60  Boys 15-18 100 Yard Backstroke

2022HOX Pool: 54.60 P 6/26/2021 SSST-PCBrendan Ryan

2022HOX Team: 54.27 T 8/14/2011 HOXMichael Anderson

COUN1:04.16

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Lerouge, Adrien 58.85 COUN  NT1
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 18Koopmans, Matthew 1:03.56 COUN  NT2
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 16Hodson, Sawyer 1:03.66 COUN  NT3
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Gardner, Will 1:05.35  NT4
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Kuta, Justin 1:06.56  NT5
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 17Molina, Eduardo 1:06.67  NT6
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Wirth, Josh 1:06.73  NT7
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 17Morimoto, Matthew 1:06.92  NT8

 
Event 61  Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly

2022HOX Pool: 18.04 P 8/6/2014 RHCCAddy Vonderahe

2022HOX Team: 17.70 T 8/8/2006 HOXMakenna Turner

COUN27.30

BLUE30.00

PATC40.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Orinda Country Club-OM  6Hawkins, Catie Mae 35.83 PATC  37.581
Orinda Country Club-OM  6Carmin, Riley 36.97 PATC  33.682
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  6Ricketts, Dorothy 37.65 PATC  NT3
Orinda Country Club-OM  5Taylor, Riley DQ  53.04---
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  6Lucia, Olivia DQ  51.66---
Orinda Country Club-OM  5Woolway, Cece DQ  38.08---
Orinda Country Club-OM  6Kubas, Tilly DQ  NT---
Orinda Country Club-OM  6Lin, Leia DQ  NT---
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Event 62  Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly

2022HOX Pool: 18.30 P 6/11/2005 BHCCForrest White

2022HOX Team: 17.83 T 8/12/2012 HOXAlex LeCoque

COUN27.59

BLUE30.00

PATC41.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Orinda Country Club-OM  6Estrada, Griffin 32.05 PATC  28.511
Orinda Country Club-OM  6Eggert, John 35.32 PATC  36.672
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  5Gonzalez, Brandon 51.38  59.733
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  5Keiffner, Kip 1:08.15  NT4
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  4Keating, Cody DQ  1:26.48---
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  6Wilson, Brayden DQ  NT---
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  6Cameron, Cian DQ  NT---
Orinda Country Club-OM  5Jeon, Aiden DQ  NT---
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  5Estabrook, Brysen DQ  54.00---

 
Event 63  Girls 7-8 25 Yard Butterfly

2022HOX Pool: 15.04 P 6/14/2014 CCCC-ZZKate Christian

2022HOX Team: 15.05 T 7/23/2008 HOXMaya Nielan

COUN18.98

BLUE22.00

PATC28.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Orinda Country Club-OM  8Castaldi, Caitlyn 19.40 BLUE  19.691
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Brandt, Presley 20.06 BLUE  20.332
Orinda Country Club-OM  7Gaffney, Cora 21.06 BLUE  22.153
Orinda Country Club-OM  7Williams, Blair 21.14 BLUE  22.374
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Wondolowski, Emersyn 23.35 PATC  22.865
Orinda Country Club-OM  8O'Hare, Skye 24.62 PATC  NT6
Orinda Country Club-OM  7Blanchard, Olivia 24.67 PATC  28.477
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Lucia, Ava 27.24 PATC  32.138
Orinda Country Club-OM  8Chang, Roselyn 28.08  NT9
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Ohrgaard, Ellen Sophia 28.12  32.0010
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Zuiker, Audrey 28.23  33.6511
Orinda Country Club-OM  8Wilhite, Whitney 28.54  31.0412
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Rock, Taylor 30.93  29.0813
Orinda Country Club-OM  7Cleveland, Elle 31.44  38.6114
Orinda Country Club-OM  8Burr, Margo 31.55  37.1615
Orinda Country Club-OM  8Barnes, Tinsley 31.65  32.4516
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Wenger, Abby 32.42  36.4017
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Tompkins, Louisa 32.89  35.2518
Orinda Country Club-OM  7Hwang, Gracie 35.29  35.1319
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Hull, Emily 44.53  NT20
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Ahuja, Aanya DQ  31.58---
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Michiels, Brooklyn DQ  37.88---
Orinda Country Club-OM  7Vesce, Elyse DQ  NT---
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Results - OCC @ HOX
 
Event 64  Boys 7-8 25 Yard Butterfly

2022HOX Pool: 15.09 P 7/18/2012 HOX-PCCasey Peterson

2022HOX Team: 14.74 T 8/12/2012 HOX-PCCasey Peterson

COUN18.99

BLUE22.50

PATC27.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Orinda Country Club-OM  8Maduck, Joseph 20.31 BLUE  20.061
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7McConnell, William 23.46 PATC  22.992
Orinda Country Club-OM  7Tseng, Maddox 25.65 PATC  29.473
Orinda Country Club-OM  7Rafferty, Tucker 25.68 PATC  31.624
Orinda Country Club-OM  8Kroger, John 31.11  31.715
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Ahuja, Ayaan 31.72  30.476
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Alem, Cyrus 32.27  50.887
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Yoo, Zachary 35.77  43.538
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Lin, Zac 37.38  36.959
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Parmar, Riaan 38.40  36.5810
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Loen, Cameron DQ  40.69---
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Mason, Mason DQ  NT---
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Oh, Brayden DQ  NT---

 
Event 65  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Butterfly

2022HOX Pool: 29.76 P 6/18/2016 CCCC-PCBailey Hartman

2022HOX Team: 29.88 T 8/15/2010 HOX-PCMakenna Turner

COUN36.60

BLUE43.00

PATC50.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Yoo, Katelyn 37.05 BLUE  38.441
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Melvin, Maddie 37.82 BLUE  37.952
Orinda Country Club-OM 10Williams, Vivienne 39.50 BLUE  39.313
Orinda Country Club-OM 10Weber, Maggie 40.26 BLUE  40.334
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Cooley, Christie 45.21 PATC  43.505
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Cefalu, Alexandra 48.02 PATC  50.376
Orinda Country Club-OM 10D'Amato, Cassidy 53.13  52.607
Orinda Country Club-OM  9Wilson, Charlotte 54.09  55.878
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Ng, Zoey 55.94  52.929
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Beilke, Tyler 57.47  NT10
Orinda Country Club-OM  9McCashin, Millie 58.37  NT11
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Johns, Ella DQ  NT---
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Sridhar, Ujjvala DQ  NT---
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Slyfield, Bitsy DQ  46.33---
Orinda Country Club-OM 10Delbridge, Cordelia DQ  56.87---

 
Event 66  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Butterfly

2022HOX Pool: 29.21 P 6/25/2014 HOX-PCCasey Peterson

2022HOX Team: 28.23 T 8/17/2014 HOX-PCRyder Hagan

COUN37.98

BLUE43.00

PATC49.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Loen, Bennett 38.27 BLUE  38.071
Orinda Country Club-OM  9Britton, Ryder 42.74 BLUE  44.852
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Results - OCC @ HOX

(Event 66  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Tessem, Lucas 43.00 BLUE  44.043
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Kearns, Ryan 43.45 PATC  44.494
Orinda Country Club-OM 10Cleveland, Cole 43.82 PATC  NT5
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Lerouge, Aymeric 48.75 PATC  57.616
Orinda Country Club-OM 10Gall, Charles 49.06  53.667
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10McCormick, Finn 49.38  51.958
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Lush, Hudson 50.28  55.559
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Wong, Colin 52.30  NT10
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Kelley, Will 55.36  NT11
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Aiden, Aiden 1:12.87  1:27.3212
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Yogaratnam, Hunter DQ  NT---
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Ziegenfus, Logan DQ  1:16.08---
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Parmar, Ishaan DQ  1:13.66---
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Pandya, Armaan DQ  NT---

 
Event 67  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

2022HOX Pool: 27.46 P 7/18/2015 HOX-PCAlexis Depaco

2022HOX Team: 26.89 T 8/1/2015 HOX-PCAlexis DePaco

COUN32.03

BLUE37.00

PATC44.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Valdes, Isabella 29.81 COUN  29.901
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Heiden, Harlow 30.74 COUN  30.782
Orinda Country Club-OM 12Warren, Mara 31.14 COUN  30.413
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Brandt, Maddie 32.30 BLUE  32.664
Orinda Country Club-OM 12Glynn, Emery 32.45 BLUE  NT5
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Alling, Mia 33.22 BLUE  35.446
Orinda Country Club-OM 12Sovik, Piper 33.57 BLUE  33.477
Orinda Country Club-OM 11Tseng, Audrey 34.18 BLUE  NT8
Orinda Country Club-OM 12Kroger, Molly 35.89 BLUE  37.079
Orinda Country Club-OM 11George, Lucy 37.17 PATC  35.9010
Orinda Country Club-OM 12Hawkins, Claire 37.41 PATC  40.9011
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Gekko, Anna 38.40 PATC  37.8412
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Wong, Dani 41.86 PATC  46.8413
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Tarasow, Emily 42.24 PATC  NT14
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Montazeri, Amytis 50.05  48.6215
Orinda Country Club-OM 11Kubas, Louie 50.81  50.6916
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Subramanian, Lyra 51.04  53.4317
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Lucia, Ella 53.57  56.4518
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Lerouge, Charlotte DQ  32.31---

 
Event 68  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

2022HOX Pool: 26.93 P 6/18/2016 HOXCasey Peterson

2022HOX Team: 26.45 T 7/30/2016 HOX-PCCasey Peterson

COUN32.56

BLUE37.00

PATC44.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Tsubota, Lucas 28.77 COUN  29.021
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Hodson, Graham 30.12 COUN  30.612
Orinda Country Club-OM 12Kuss, Aidan 30.43 COUN  30.663
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(Event 68  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Orinda Country Club-OM 12Woolway, Henry 30.69 COUN  31.694
Orinda Country Club-OM 12Shamia, Jack 33.09 BLUE  33.785
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Craw, Jason 33.90 BLUE  34.596
Orinda Country Club-OM 11Griffin, William 34.22 BLUE  37.167
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Ashley, Noah 36.05 BLUE  37.508
Orinda Country Club-OM 11McWhorter, Ross 36.69 BLUE  35.509
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Thomas, Connor 37.62 PATC  39.8110
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Webb, Luke 38.98 PATC  39.6711
Orinda Country Club-OM 11Glynn, Duncan 39.99 PATC  41.3612
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Deneroff, Massimo 40.34 PATC  39.1413
Orinda Country Club-OM 11Andron, Henry 41.37 PATC  NT14
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Mallavaram, Devan 41.97 PATC  NT15
Orinda Country Club-OM 12Blanchard, Owen 42.20 PATC  NT16
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Gemmer, Bryce 1:13.05  NT17
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Chan, Maddox DQ  NT---

 
Event 69  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly

2022HOX Pool: 27.59 P 6/11/2002 HOXKim Bierwith

2022HOX Team: 26.24 T 8/1/2002 HOXKim Bierwith

COUN30.38

BLUE35.00

PATC41.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Akey, Tatum 29.37 COUN  30.611
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Rogness, Sammie 30.89 BLUE  31.462
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Craw, Emily 31.84 BLUE  32.633
Orinda Country Club-OM 14Raffetto, Anne 33.07 BLUE  33.854
Orinda Country Club-OM 14Blanchard, Ellie 33.23 BLUE  34.215
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Mazzola, Bella 33.80 BLUE  33.416
Orinda Country Club-OM 13Maduck, Nora 35.02 PATC  37.257
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Gekko, Sofi 35.66 PATC  35.728
Orinda Country Club-OM 14Larsen, Estella 39.10 PATC  40.839
Orinda Country Club-OM 14Gall, Penelope 40.83 PATC  41.8210
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Moran, Thea 42.89  NT11

 
Event 70  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly

2022HOX Pool: 24.52 P 6/13/2018 DHSTJacob Mohrland

2022HOX Team: 24.07 T 8/10/2018 HOX-PCRyder Hagan

COUN28.99

BLUE33.50

PATC40.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Perez, Sean 28.31 COUN  27.481
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Iattoni, Pierce 29.97 BLUE  29.962
Orinda Country Club-OM 13Williams, Rhys 30.43 BLUE  31.183
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Oh, Ryan 32.25 BLUE  NT4
Orinda Country Club-OM 13Hwang, Jayden 33.01 BLUE  34.185
Orinda Country Club-OM 13Karol, Raymond 35.90 PATC  36.916
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Prindiville, Connor 36.32 PATC  37.617
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Ziegenfus, Dylan 47.85  NT8
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Event 71  Girls 15-18 100 Yard Butterfly

2022HOX Pool: 1:01.72 P 5/22/2021 OCCReagan Kaelle

2022HOX Team: 58.76 T 8/15/2010 HOXCallie Klein

COUN1:08.40

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 16Iattoni, Ashley 1:07.78 COUN  NT1
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 16Jessop, Charlotte 1:11.25  NT2
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 16McCool, Kyra 1:23.59  NT3

 
Event 72  Boys 15-18 100 Yard Butterfly

2022HOX Pool: 53.09 P 6/26/2021 HOX-PCCasey Peterson

2022HOX Team: 50.88 T 7/25/2021 HOXRyder Hagan

COUN1:01.15

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Wolfe, Verik 1:02.47  NT1
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 16Tsubota, Chase 1:03.63  NT2
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 17Morimoto, Matthew 1:04.20  NT3
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 16Hepner, Remy 1:08.82  NT4
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 16Upadhyay, Kayven 1:09.02  NT5

 
Event 73  Girls 6 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

2022HOX Pool: 1:16.94 P 7/18/2018 HOXHOX 2008 Relay

T.Prindiville, T Aronson, A Nelson-Zhang, I.Pelayo

2022HOX Team: 1:12.07 T 7/28/2018 HOX2018 Relay

T.Prindiville, A.Nelson-Zhang, T.Aronson, I.Pelayo

COUN1:40.40

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    BOrinda Country Club-OM 1:54.28  1:48.821
1) Hawkins, Catie Mae 6 2) Carmin, Riley 6 3) Taylor, Riley 5 4) Woolway, Cece 5

    ABlackhawk Swim Team-PC 2:09.44  1:56.052
1) Wondolowski, Brynlee 6 2) Pandya, Siena 6 3) Lucia, Olivia 6 4) Ricketts, Dorothy 6

 
Event 74  Boys 6 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

2022HOX Pool: 1:19.23 P 7/11/2012 HOX-PCHOX 2012 Relay

A LeCoque, R Brents, S Hodson, C Casagrande

2022HOX Team: 1:11.87 T 8/12/2012 HOX-PC2012 Relay

A LeCoque S Hodson S Seybold R Brents

COUN1:40.99

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    ABlackhawk Swim Team-PC 2:03.34  2:13.091
1) Bowman, Bryce 6 2) Berglund, Anders 6 3) Gonzalez, Brandon 5 4) Buck, Walter 6

    AOrinda Country Club-OM 2:11.84  1:36.182
1) McCashin, Huey 6 2) Rafferty, Keats 5 3) Estrada, Griffin 6 4) Voelker, Thomas 6

    BBlackhawk Swim Team-PC 3:00.06  2:44.413
1) Estabrook, Brysen 5 2) Wilson, Brayden 6 3) Cameron, Cian 6 4) Keiffner, Kip 5
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Event 75  Girls 7-8 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

2022HOX Pool: 1:00.40 P 6/14/2014 CCCC-ZZCCCC 2014 Relay

B Hartman, A Capelli, S Rosemont, K Christian

2022HOX Team: 59.61 T 8/17/2008 HOX2008 Relay

M Turner, A Raines, A Howard, M Nielan

COUN1:12.74

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    AOrinda Country Club-OM 1:09.59 COUN  1:09.371
1) Wellen, Alexa 8 2) Gaffney, Cora 7 3) Williams, Blair 7 4) Castaldi, Caitlyn 8

    ABlackhawk Swim Team-PC 1:21.97  1:19.932
1) Berglund, Grace 8 2) Wondolowski, Emersyn 8 3) Stanley, Taytum 8 4) Brandt, Presley 7

    BOrinda Country Club-OM 1:22.92  1:25.563
1) Vesce, Avery 8 2) Barnes, Tinsley 8 3) Cleveland, Elle 7 4) Kermode, Reese 8

    BBlackhawk Swim Team-PC 1:28.02  1:29.054
1) Tompkins, Louisa 8 2) Lucia, Ava 8 3) Rock, Taylor 7 4) Kwon, Kacey 8

    CBlackhawk Swim Team-PC 1:40.01  1:39.785
1) Zuiker, Audrey 7 2) Ahuja, Aanya 8 3) Wenger, Abby 7 4) Ohrgaard, Ellen Sophia 7

    DOrinda Country Club-OM 1:41.40  1:43.256
1) Vesce, Elyse 7 2) Hwang, Gracie 7 3) Anderson, Lauren 7 4) Lee, Alexandra 7

    DBlackhawk Swim Team-PC 1:52.72  1:59.937
1) Dhanoa, Mahi 7 2) Fong, Lila 8 3) Hull, Emily 7 4) Michiels, Brooklyn 7

 
Event 76  Boys 7-8 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

2022HOX Pool: 59.70 P 7/18/2012 HOX-PCHOX 2012 Free Relay

R Hagan, N Chang, A Seybold, C Peterson

2022HOX Team: 57.59 T 8/12/2012 HOX-PC2012 HOX Free Relay

C Peterson A Seybold N Chang R Hagan

COUN1:11.50

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    AOrinda Country Club-OM 1:22.59  1:19.441
1) Khalil, Jacob 8 2) Carmin, Scott 8 3) Tseng, Maddox 7 4) Maduck, Joseph 8

    BOrinda Country Club-OM 1:36.66  1:31.772
1) Kroger, John 8 2) Rafferty, Tucker 7 3) Forman, Henry 8 4) McDonald, Blake 7

    BBlackhawk Swim Team-PC 1:43.66  1:42.153
1) Ng, Ethan 7 2) Mason, Mason 7 3) Ahuja, Ayaan 8 4) Parmar, Riaan 7

    CBlackhawk Swim Team-PC 1:47.68  1:57.174
1) Wong, Tyson 8 2) Lin, Zac 7 3) Alem, Cyrus 8 4) Ng, Max 7

 
Event 77  Girls 9-10 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

2022HOX Pool: 1:57.16 P 6/18/2016 CCCCCCCC2016 Relay

M. O'Connell, B. Hartman, M. Blackwell, S. Lew

2022HOX Team: 1:55.55 T 8/15/2010 HOX2010 Relay

M Turner, M Lorenz, A Howard, M Nielan

COUN2:15.02

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    ABlackhawk Swim Team-PC 2:11.42 COUN  2:17.721
1) Yoo, Katelyn 10 2) Pelayo, Isabella 10 3) Melvin, Maddie 10 4) Nelson, Annika 10

    AOrinda Country Club-OM 2:23.52  2:13.932
1) Kroger, Grace 10 2) Weber, Maggie 10 3) Williams, Vivienne 10 4) Duff, Tatum 10

    BBlackhawk Swim Team-PC 2:41.51  2:43.053
1) Beilke, Tyler 9 2) Ng, Zoey 9 3) Prindiville, Tatum 10 4) Cooley, Christie 9

    BOrinda Country Club-OM 2:50.20  2:39.354
1) Baise, Charley 10 2) Eggert, Isabelle 10 3) D'Amato, Cassidy 10 4) Larsen, Lucy 9

    CBlackhawk Swim Team-PC 2:50.92  2:53.175
1) Tompkins, Savannah 10 2) Slyfield, Sophie 9 3) Slyfield, Bitsy 9 4) Cefalu, Alexandra 9
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(Event 77  Girls 9-10 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    COrinda Country Club-OM 2:53.62  2:51.216
1) Taquino, Abby 9 2) Hawkins, Molly 10 3) Delbridge, Cordelia 10 4) Wilson, Charlotte 9

    DOrinda Country Club-OM 3:24.42  3:23.997
1) Martini, Valentina 9 2) McCashin, Millie 9 3) Brown, Lady 9 4) Spiegel, Caroline 9

 
Event 78  Boys 9-10 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

2022HOX Pool: 1:53.24 P 7/16/2014 HOX-PCBlackhawk 2014 Relay

I Kim, C Peterson, A Seybold, R Hagan

2022HOX Team: 1:50.16 T 8/17/2014 HOX-PCHOX 2014 Relay

C Peterson, A Seybold, I Kim, R Hagan

COUN2:15.91

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    ABlackhawk Swim Team-PC 2:19.21  2:15.071
1) Kong, Zayden 10 2) Loen, Bennett 10 3) Tessem, Lucas 10 4) Brandt, Colton 10

    AOrinda Country Club-OM 2:21.75  2:25.002
1) Gall, Charles 10 2) Cleveland, Cole 10 3) Britton, Ryder 9 4) Shamia, Henry 9

    CBlackhawk Swim Team-PC 3:00.35  3:03.023
1) Stanley, Sully 10 2) Dhanoa, Kabir 9 3) Parmar, Ishaan 9 4) Lerouge, Aymeric 9

    BBlackhawk Swim Team-PC DQ  2:34.26---
1) Agarwal, Aurav 9 2) Lush, Hudson 9 3) McCormick, Finn 10 4) Kearns, Ryan 9

 
Event 79  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

2022HOX Pool: 1:46.77 P 6/14/2014 HOX-PCHOX 2014 Relay

A DePaco, B Peterson, E Harrison, M Price

2022HOX Team: 1:43.55 T 8/17/2014 HOX-PC2014 Relay

B Peterson, E Harrison, M Price, A DePaco

COUN2:00.94

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    AOrinda Country Club-OM 1:56.03 COUN  1:54.031
1) Warren, Mara 12 2) Britton, Eloise 11 3) Kroger, Molly 12 4) Britton, Olivia 12

    ABlackhawk Swim Team-PC 1:56.52 COUN  1:57.652
1) Heiden, Harlow 12 2) Brandt, Maddie 11 3) Alling, Mia 11 4) Valdes, Isabella 12

    BOrinda Country Club-OM 2:03.76  2:06.503
1) Sovik, Piper 12 2) George, Lucy 11 3) Glynn, Emery 12 4) Tseng, Audrey 11

    BBlackhawk Swim Team-PC 2:08.49  2:08.334
1) Cooley, Coral 11 2) Gekko, Anna 12 3) Tarasow, Emily 11 4) Lerouge, Charlotte 12

    CBlackhawk Swim Team-PC 2:32.02  2:31.375
1) Toal, Cece 11 2) Montazeri, Amytis 11 3) Lucia, Ella 11 4) Wong, Dani 12

 
Event 80  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

2022HOX Pool: 1:40.96 P 7/16/2016 HOX-PCHOX 2016 Relay

 C.Peterson, N. Chang, A. Seybold, I. Kim

2022HOX Team: 1:39.64 T 7/30/2016 HOX2016 Relay

C. Peterson, N. Chang, R. Hagan, I. Kim,

COUN2:01.86

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    ABlackhawk Swim Team-PC 1:50.93 COUN  1:53.011
1) Hodson, Graham 12 2) Kondapalli, Nathan 11 3) Pelphrey, Jacob 12 4) Tsubota, Lucas 12

    AOrinda Country Club-OM 1:52.84 COUN  1:57.602
1) Kuss, Aidan 12 2) Shamia, Jack 12 3) Woolway, Henry 12 4) Gaffney, Miles 12

    BBlackhawk Swim Team-PC 1:59.96 COUN  2:02.903
1) Craw, Jason 12 2) Kearns, Brady 12 3) Ashley, Noah 11 4) Wirth, Spencer 12

    BOrinda Country Club-OM 2:08.64  2:09.484
1) Chiu, Winston 12 2) Griffin, William 11 3) McWhorter, Ross 11 4) Andron, Henry 11
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(Event 80  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    CBlackhawk Swim Team-PC 2:12.20  2:26.735
1) Webb, Luke 12 2) Thomas, Connor 11 3) Deneroff, Massimo 12 4) Moreno, Blake 11

    COrinda Country Club-OM DQ  2:26.64---
1) Glynn, Duncan 11 2) Wellen, Luke 11 3) Mrachek, William 11 4) Wilson, Colin 12

 
Event 81  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

2022HOX Pool: 1:41.98 P 6/16/2012 HOX2012 Relay

A Fusari, I Barattolo, S Klass, C Steffens

2022HOX Team: 1:43.30 T 8/1/2002 HOX2002 Relay

N Bierwith  L Borman, S Wong, K Bierwith

COUN1:59.43

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    ABlackhawk Swim Team-PC 1:50.12 COUN  1:50.531
1) Akey, Tatum 13 2) Thornson, Jolie 14 3) McConnell, Mia 13 4) Patridge, Jenna 14

    BBlackhawk Swim Team-PC 1:54.56 COUN  1:54.432
1) Rogness, Sammie 13 2) Kong, Rylie 13 3) Ng, Kayla 13 4) Craw, Emily 14

    AOrinda Country Club-OM 1:58.31 COUN  1:56.233
1) Copeland, Eve 13 2) Raffetto, Anne 14 3) Larsen, Estella 14 4) McCashin, Maeve 13

    BOrinda Country Club-OM 2:03.54  2:04.944
1) Blanchard, Ellie 14 2) Duff, Piper 14 3) Kuss, Sophie 14 4) Roberts, Emily 14

    CBlackhawk Swim Team-PC 2:03.91  2:06.455
1) Mazzola, Bella 13 2) Gekko, Sofi 14 3) Thomas, Taylor 13 4) Burns, Caroline 13

    DBlackhawk Swim Team-PC 2:04.12  2:20.746
1) Christensen, Julia 13 2) Estabrook, Avery 13 3) Field, Gianna 13 4) Carpenter, Libby 14

 
Event 82  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

2022HOX Pool: 1:35.70 P 6/13/2018 HOX-PCHOX 2018 Relay

W. Bugbee, R. Hagan, S.Sweet, C. Peterson

2022HOX Team: 1:30.24 T 8/10/2018 HOX-PC2018 Relay

W. bugbee, S. Sweet, C. Peterson, R. Hagan

COUN1:49.42

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    ABlackhawk Swim Team-PC 1:45.03 COUN  1:46.981
1) Larive, Logan 13 2) Lush, Griffin 13 3) Iattoni, Pierce 13 4) Hebert, Bradley 14

    AOrinda Country Club-OM 1:48.41 COUN  1:48.312
1) Williams, Rhys 13 2) Tseng, Jackson 13 3) Hwang, Jayden 13 4) Kroger, Peter 14

    BBlackhawk Swim Team-PC 2:12.19  2:13.683
1) Prindiville, Connor 13 2) Pham, Winston 14 3) Ziegenfus, Dylan 14 4) Goldstein, Brandon 14

 
Event 83  Girls 15-18 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

2022HOX Pool: 1:44.04 P 7/15/2006 HOXHOX 2011 Relay

C Klein, A Rambajan, L Radich, L Jeakins

2022HOX Team: 1:40.29 T 8/1/2004 HOX2004 Relay

S Wong,  K Bierwith, N Bierwith, L Francis

COUN1:56.13

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    ABlackhawk Swim Team-PC 1:54.14 COUN  1:51.201
1) Oh, Siena 16 2) Jessop, Charlotte 16 3) Waizenegger, Emily 16 4) Iattoni, Ashley 16

    AOrinda Country Club-OM 1:57.21  1:55.942
1) Koopah, Levand 15 2) Duff, Shipley 16 3) Khalil, Jasmine 17 4) Harris, Olivia 17

    BBlackhawk Swim Team-PC 2:01.30  1:58.313
1) Gardner, Amelia 18 2) Pelayo, Addison 15 3) Lee, Caroline 16 4) Patridge, Allie 18
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Event 84  Boys 15-18 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

2022HOX Pool: 1:29.49 P 6/26/2019 HOXHOX 2019 Relay

N.Chang, B. Peterson, C. Jack, C. Peterson

2022HOX Team: 1:27.76 T 7/27/2019 HOX2019 Relay

N. Chang, C. Peterson, C. Jack, B. Peterson

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    ABlackhawk Swim Team-PC 1:37.97  1:36.581
1) Kuta, Justin 15 2) Hodson, Sawyer 16 3) Lerouge, Adrien 15 4) Koopmans, Matthew 18

    BBlackhawk Swim Team-PC 1:40.32  1:39.322
1) Gardner, Will 15 2) Tsubota, Chase 16 3) Molina, Eduardo 17 4) Morimoto, Matthew 17

    CBlackhawk Swim Team-PC 1:44.68  1:44.143
1) Wolfe, Verik 15 2) Kuta, Trevor 18 3) Christensen, Jack 16 4) Hepner, Remy 16

    DBlackhawk Swim Team-PC DQ  2:07.94---
1) Upadhyay, Kayven 16 2) Ayati, Saami 15 3) Nickolopoulos, Andrew 17 4) Hughes, Jason 15

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 84

1. Blackhawk Swim Team 912 2. Orinda Country Club 725
 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 84

1. Blackhawk Swim Team 450 2. Orinda Country Club 372
 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 84

1. Blackhawk Swim Team 462 2. Orinda Country Club 353


